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YBaxkaemu K/IMEHTH,

Bnesnuar B cusa Ha 1 1oHU 2007 r. BBB Bpb3Ka ¢ PersiamenTa Ha EC oTHOCHO xrMuKanuTe (EO) Ne
1907/2006, (REACh - peructpauus, olleHKa, pa3pellaBaHe ¥ OrpaHMYaBaHe Ha XMMHUKaJIY), MMa 3a 1ieJ1 Aa
OCUTYPH 3alllMTa HAa YOBELIKOTO 3/IpaBe U OKOJIHATA Cpe/la OT Bb3MOXKHUTE PUCKOBE NIpU ynoTpebaTa Ha
XUMUKaJIH.

EvoBus GmbH noakpens nenvte Ha PersiamenTa REACh. Ynen 33 ot PersiameHTa usucksa Jja Bu
npeaocTaBsaMe HHOpMalMs OTHOCHO BellleCTBaTa, MopaxkJalu ocobeHo 6e3nokoicTBo (SVHC), kouTo ca
BJIO’KEHM B HalllUTe MPOAYKTH. ToBa M3MCKBaHe MMa 3a lleJI Ia rapaHTHpa 6e30macHaTa paboTa ¢
MOCOYEHUTE BElIECTBA B PO b/XKEHUE HA 1e/IUs }KU3HEH LIMK'bJ Ha IPOAYKTA.

Bb3 0CHOBa Ha 3aKOHOBUTE U3UCKBAHUSA U B3eMallKy NpeJBU/L JaHHUTE OT JJoCTaBYMLUTe Ha EvoBus
GmbH 6sxa uaeHTUPUIUPaAHU CE/JHUTE BELeCTBA, KOUTO MOTaT Jia ce ChABbPKaT B Haf 0,1 TErJIoBHU
MPOLIEHTA OT OT/eJIHU U3/esiusl Ha TO3U aBToMOo6uI. [Ipu ynoTpe6aTa Ha aBTOMOOUIA 110
npejHa3HauYeHUE He ChLIECTBYBA OMACHOCT 33 XOpaTa U OKoJIHATa cpefa. JombJHUTeTHA HHOpMaLUs
OTHOCHO Ge30MacHaTa ynotrpeba Ha Bauiisa aBToMo6UI 11le OTKPUETE B PbKOBOJCTBOTO 32 €KCILJIoaTalH.
Mouisi, 06'bpHETE BHUMAaHHe, Ye JOMbJHUTENHO BelleCTBOTO 0J10BO (CAS-Ne7439-92-1) ce chbbpiKa B
CcTapTepHaTa aKyMyJlaTOpHa 6aTepus, B CIIJIaBH, HAC/J0SIBAHUS, CTbKJEeHU/KepaMUYHU,/ eJlaCTOMEPHU
KOMIIOHEHTH, KaKTO U pa3/IMYHU eJIeKTPOHHU KOMIIOHEHTH (Ipeiu BCUYKO JIOTOBE).

I'pyna npoayKTh HaMMeHOBaHHe Ha BeIeCTBOTO CAS HOMep

3-2-nHeBMAaTHKa-

I'bTEH KJIallaH Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
NOx-gaT4YuK Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
AHTeHa 4.4 '-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
ApmMaTypHO Ta6J10 C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

ByTOHEH KOHTAaKTeH

npeBK/II0YBaTeJ 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

BogHa nommna N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
BnxkeHa Tsra Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Fa6apuTHa cBeT/inHa Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
lanka Boric acid 10043-35-3
T'enepaTop Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1

T'opuBeH QUIATHP Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3



I'py6 ropuBeH
duaTsp

JlaTyuK 3a BJIara

JlaTyuK 3a
AudepeHUATHO
HaJIsiraHe

JlaTyMK 3a HaJIAraHe

JlaTyuK 3a
TeMneparTrypa

JBUraTes

JByno3unuOHEH
NpeBKJIYBaTel
JdemndepeH eneMeHT
Jucniiei

Jo3artop

ApbxKKa

AbpxKay

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead-monoxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2

84-61-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6

1317-36-8
85535-85-9

119-47-1
2451-62-9
12060-00-3
3648-18-8

2451-62-9



AbpxKay

Ej. 6.1. gom.
oGpa6GoTBaHe Ha
OTpa6oTeHHTEe ra3oBe

E/leKTpuyecKu
Ka6eJieH CHOII

EsleKTpoMarHuTeH
NpeBK/II0YBaTe
E/sleKTpoHeH 6J10K Air-
Processing Unit

E/sleKTpOHEH 6JI0K

EAM

E/leKTpOHEH 6JIOK

ESP

E/JIeKTpOHEeH 6JIOK
Video Radar Decision

Unit

E/JlIeKTpOHEeH GJIOK
ayAuo BUJEO

KOHTpOJIED

E/leKTpOHEH 6JI0K
AaTYUK 32 JUCTAaHIMA

E/leKTpOHEH 6JI0K
AaTYUK 32 AbKA U

CBETJ/IMHA

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)

ether

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

26523-78-4

9036-19-5

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8



E/leKTpOHEH 6JI0K
eJIeKTPOHHA

KOHTaKTHa Kjro4dasika Diboron-trioxide

E/leKTpOHEH 6JI0K
EJleKTpOHHA
cMpayYHa cucreMma

E/JIeKTpOHEeH GJIOK

MyJATUPYHKIMIOHATHA

Kamepa

E/JIeKTpOHEeH GJIOK
paauo

E/JlIeKTpOHEeH GJIOK
paaro HaBUTALUA

E/JIeKTpOHEeH GJIOK
PerysupaHe Ha
HUBOTO

E/JlIeKTpOHEeH GJIOK
TeJleMaTHYHa
mwiarpopma

E/JIeKTpOHEeH GJIOK
LleHTpaJieH reuryeil

E/leKTpOHEH rj1aBeH
CnUpayvyeH KpaH

eJIeKTPOHMKa
AOI'bJIHUTE/IEH
ynpasJisieM MOCT

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1



3agHa ra6apuTHa
CBeTJIMHA

3amuTeH npodu 3a
pb6OBe

HN3oaanusa

H3paBHUTESIEH MOAY.JI
KaoOeJIeH CHOIl
Kanbd

Kamepa

Kanak

Kanak 3a xs1aguiieH
KOHTelHep
Kanak kapocepus

Knana Ha oTae/ieHue
3a Bellu

KinuMaTuyHa cucreMa

KoMIJIEKT KJII04YOBe

KomMmnpecop Ha
KJIMMaTHUKa

KoH3o0J1a
KoHTaKTeH
NpeBKJIYBaTeI
KoHTpoJsiHa s1amna
KopMuieH BaJ
Kpaen

MNpEeBKJ/JIIYBaTE/I

KpenexHa muHa

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

Terphenyl, hydrogenated
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Cadmium
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

84-61-7

123-77-3
1303-86-2

61788-32-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8

123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6

123-77-3

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

15571-58-1
96-45-7

2451-62-9
123-77-3

80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
96-45-7
25550-51-0

2451-62-9



Kpuk

KYXHS

JlamapuHa Ha
pa3jenuTe/iHaTa
11070 €]

JlocT 3a ynpaBJjieHue
MaHIIOH

MukpodpoH

MOAYJI 3a
ynpaBJjieHue
MoHuTop

Moct

MocToB MOoAy/1aTOP

06/IMIIOBKa

06/1M10BKa NOKPUB
Oryieaasio BbHIIHO

omopa
OTomnjieHue

OTom/IMTEJIEH Ype,

Nonylphenol
Lead-monoxide

Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Dioctyltin dilaurate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

25154-52-3
1317-36-8

7440-43-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0

1317-36-8

71868-10-5
123-77-3

15571-58-1
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2



OTom/IMTEJIEH Ype,

npeBKJIlO‘lBaTeJI Ha
KOPpMHWJ/IHATA KOJIOHA

IIpepaBaTe/iHa KyTUs

IIpeaHO CTBKIIO
IIpeaynpeauresieH

3ymep

IIpoxoaHa BTyJIKa

PesepBoap 3a ropuso

Pesie

CBeTJ/IMH

Cebp3Ball Kadesa
ceJa/IKa Ha BoAAa4a

CurHaJ/iHa >XKujieTka

CTBKJIO

CTBhKJIONOBAMUTaAY

ToaseTHa

YnirbTHeHHE
YnabpTHHUTETHA

paMka

YnpasjaaBauy, KJaanaH

dap

dap 3a mbriaa

HlapHUupeH Jjarep

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4.4 '-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9

1317-36-8

10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
85535-85-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
84-61-7

71868-10-5
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
540-97-6
693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
123-77-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7



IIlecTtocTenHa raika Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Ilopa 4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



PoStovani kupce,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907 /2006 (REACH - registracija,
evaluacija, autorizacija i ograni¢avanje kemikalija) je zaStita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliSa od moguéih opasnosti od

kemikalija.

Tvrtka EvoBus GmbH podrzava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Clanak 33. Zakona predvida obvezu informiranja nasih
kupaca o posebno zabrinjavajué¢im tvarima (SVHC) u nasim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati

sigurno rukovanje definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog Zivotnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajuéi u obzir podatke dobavlja¢a tvrtke EvoBus GmbH utvrdene su
sljedece tvari koje se u pojedinaénim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji ve¢oj od 0,1 %
masenog udjela. Pri namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okoliS. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj
uporabi vozila moZete pronaéi u uputama za rad.
Molimo, vodite racuna o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u startnom akumulatoru, u legurama,
premazima, staklenim/keramickim/elastomernim komponentama te razli¢itim elektroni¢kim komponentama

(prije svega u lemovima).

Product group Substance Name CAS no.

3-2-PNEUMATIC

CONTROL VALVE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

air conditioning

system Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
antenna 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0



axle

axle modulator

BAG
BODYSHELL FLAP

bracket

brake value sensor
cable

camera

connecting cable
CONSOLE
contact switch

CONTROL DEVICE
control lever

CONTROL UNIT AUDIO

VIDEO CONTROLLER

CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT

ELECTRONIC IGNITION

LOCK

CONTROL UNIT RAIN-

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT VIDEO
RADAR DECISION UNIT

control unit, air-
processing unit

control unit, distance

sensor

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Paraffin oils, chloro
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2



sensor

control unit, electronic
brake system
control unit, ESP

control unit, exhaust
gas aftertreatment

control unit, Extended
Activity Module

control unit, level

control

control unit,

multifunction camera

control unit, radio

control unit, radio

navigation

control unit, telematics

platform

control valve
cover

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

13560-89-9
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8



COVER F chest freezer C,C'-azodi(formamide)

dampening

DAMPER ELEMENT
differential pressure

sensor

display
driver's seat

EDGE TRIM

electrical wiring

harness

ELECTRONICS

AUXILIARY STEERING

AXLE

engine

feed-through grommet

flap

front fog lamp

fuel filter

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide

123-77-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1

84-61-7

2451-62-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
12060-00-3



fuel prefilter

fuel tank
GLASS PANE
grab handle
grommet
headlamp

heater

heating

hexagon nut
HUMIDITY SENSOR

INDICATOR LIGHT

instrument panel
joint bearing
KEY KIT

KITCHEN

lamp

LIMIT SWITCH
MARKER LAMP

metering unit

microphone

MIRROR OTR

NOx sensor

nut
PADDING
pressure sensor

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
84-61-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4



pushbutton switch
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

REINFORCEMENT

PLATE
relay

retaining rail
rocker switch
roller blind

safety vest
screen

seal

sealing frame
solenoid switch
STEERING COLUMN

SWITCH
steering shaft

stowage compartment

flap
tail lamp
temperature sensor

three-phase alternator

toilet

TRANSMISSION

trim

trim, roof

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

84852-15-3

156571-58-1
96-45-7

7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7

123-77-3
84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
123-77-3

15571-58-1



TRIMMING MODULE
VEHICLE JACK
warning buzzer
water pump

window lifter

windshield
WIRING HARNESS

Terphenyl, hydrogenated 61788-32-7
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



Véazeni zdkaznici,

zakon, ktery vstoupil v platnost dne 1. ervna 2007 o nafizeni EU o chemickych latkach (ES) €. 1907 /2006,
(REACh - o registraci, hodnoceni, povolovani a omezovani chemickych latek), si klade za cil zajistit ochranu
lidského zdravi a Zivotniho prostredi pfed moznymi riziky zpdsobenymi chemickymi latkami.

Spole&nost EvoBus GmbH podporuje cile nafizeni REACh. Clanek 33 préavnich predpist stanovi, Ze zakaznik
musi byt informovan o latkach vzbuzujicich velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v nasich produktech. Cilem tohoto
ustanovent je zajistit bezpecné zachazeni s definovanymi latkami v prib&hu celého Zivotniho cyklu vyrobku.

Na zakladé préavnich predpist a s pfihlédnutim k informacim poskytnutym dodavateli spole¢nosti EvoBus GmbH
byly identifikovany nasledujici latky, které se mohou v jednotlivych pfedmeétech tohoto vozidla nachazet v

koncentraci vy88i nez 0,1 % hmotnostnich. Pfi pouZiti vozidla v souladu s uréenim nehrozi Zzadné nebezpeci
lidem ani zivotnimu prostredi. DalSi informace k bezpe€nému pouZivani vaSeho vozidla naleznete v navodu k

pouziti.

Nezapomente prosim, Ze olovo (€. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsazeno ve startovacim akumulatoru, slitinach,
povrstvenich, sklenénych/keramickych/elastomerovych a také rliznych elektronickych souc¢astech (zejména

pajkach).

Produktova skupina

Nazev latky

3-2cestny pneumaticky Diboron-trioxide

ventil
Alternator

Anténa

Celni okno
Davkovaci jednotka
Displej

DOSED
Drzadlo
Drzak

Elektricky kabelovy
svazek

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dioctyltin dilaurate
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

¢. CAS.
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
156571-58-1

80-05-7
541-02-6
540-97-6
85535-85-9
12060-00-3
2451-62-9

3648-18-8
3648-18-8
2451-62-9

26523-78-4
9036-19-5

80-05-7

13560-89-9

1317-36-8

96-45-7
71868-10-5



Elektricky kabelovy
ELEKTRONIKA
PRIDAVNA RIZENA
NAPRAVA

Hridel sloupku Fizeni
JEDNOTKA OBSLUZNA

Kamery

Klimatizace

Kloubové lozisko
Kolébkovy spinaé

Kombinovany piepinaé
Koncové svétlo

Koncovy spinac
Kondenzator chladiva

Kontaktni spinac
Kontrolka

Konzola

Kryt

KUCHYN
Lanovod

Magneticky spinaé
Matice
Mikrofon

Modulator napravy

Monitor

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Cadmium

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

119-47-1
1317-36-8

119-47-1
96-45-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
96-45-7
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
1317-36-8

84-61-7
25550-51-0
156571-58-1

96-45-7
80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
2451-62-9

123-77-3
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Motor

Naprava

Oblozeni
Oblozeni stifechy

Obrysové svétlo
Ochranny profil hrany
Ovladaci paka
Ovladani oken
Pakovy prepinac
Palivova nadrz

Palivovy filtr
Palivovy predfiltr

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
123-77-3
156571-58-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
540-97-6
693-98-1
85535-85-9
80-05-7
12060-00-3
26523-78-4



Palivovy predfiltr

Plech s vyiezy
Pfedni mlhova svétla

Prevodovka

Pfipojovaci kabel

Pristrojova deska
Pruchodka
Reflexni vesta
Relé

Ridici jednotka
centralni gateway

Ridici jednotka
destového a
svételného senzoru
Ridici jednotka
dodatecné dpravy
vyfukovych plyni

Ridici jednotka EAM

Ridici jednotka
elektronické spinaci
skrinky

Ridici jednotka
elektronického
brzdového systému
Ridici jednotka ESP

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Cadmium

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

119-47-1
1306-19-0
7440-43-9
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
71868-10-5

123-77-3
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Ridici jednotka
jednotky Gpravy
vzduchu

Ridici jednotka
multifunkéni kamery

Ridici jednotka
ovladade audia videa

Ridici jednotka
platformy telematiky

Ridici jednotka radia

Ridici jednotka radia,
navigace

Ridici jednotka
regulace svétlé vysky

Ridici jednotka
rozhodovaci jednotky
videoradaru

Ridici jednotka
snimace odstupu

Ridici ventil

Roleta

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
13560-89-9

80-05-7



Roleta
Sada kliéu

SADA VEDENI
Sedadlo fidice
Sestihranna matice
Sklenéna tabule
Snimac brzdnych
hodnot

Snimaé¢ NOx

Snimac rozdilu tlaku
Snimac teploty

Snimac tlaku

Snimac vlhkosti

Svétlo
Svétlomet

Taska

Tésnéni
Tésnici ram

Tlaéitko
Tlumeni
Tlumici prvek
Toaleta

Topeni

Topné zafizeni

Upeviovaci kolejnice

Varovny bzucak

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
80-05-7
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
123-77-3
2451-62-9

96-45-7
84852-15-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
2451-62-9

1317-36-8



Viko

Viko odkladaci
schranky

Viko pro chladici sk¥if

Viko surové karoserie

Vodni ¢erpadlo

Vyrovnavaci modul
Zrcatko vnéjsi

Zvedak

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Nonylphenol

123-77-3
123-77-3

123-77-3

556-67-2

541-02-6
127-19-5
13560-89-9

61788-32-7
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

25154-52-3



Keaere kunde,

Den lov, der tradte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrgrende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh -
Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begraensning af kemikalier, har som formal at beskytte menneskers
helbred og miljeet mod mulige risici forarsaget af kemikalier.

EvoBus GmbH understatter REAChs formal. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsatter at oplyse dig som kunde om
seerligt bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formalet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang
med de definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

Pa grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leveranderer til EvoBus GmbH er fglgende
stoffer identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vaegtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved
tilsigtet brug af bilen er der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljg. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af
din bil i instruktionsbogen.

Veer opmaerksom p3, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i legeringer,
belaegninger, glas-/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (isaer lodninger).

Produktgruppe Stof navn CAS-nr.
3-2-pneumatik-

flervejsventil Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Advarselssummer Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Advarselsvest Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Afdaekning Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Aksel Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Akselmodulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Antenne 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



Antenne

Baglygte
Beklaedning

Beklaedning tag
Betjeningsarm

BETJENINGSENHED

Braendstoffilter
Braendstofforfilter

Braendstoftank
Bremsevaerdifoler

Dampning
Da&mpningselement

Differencetryksensor
Display
Donkraft

Doseringsenhed

ELEKTRONIK EKSTRA
STYREAKSEL

Elledningssaet

Endestopkontakt

Fastgorelsesskinne
Forersaede

Forlygte

Forrude
Fugtsensor

Gearkasse

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Nonylphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Boric acid
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

541-02-6
540-97-6
84-61-7

123-77-3

15571-58-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

84-61-7

2451-62-9
25154-52-3
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1
25550-51-0

2451-62-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2



Gearkasse

gennemforing
Gennemforingstylle
Glasrude

Holdegreb

Holder

Instrumentpanel
Kabeltraek

Kamera

Kantbeskyttelsesprofil

Kardanleje
Klap
Klap rakarrosseri

Klap til

opbevaringsrum
Klimaanlaeg

KOKKEN

Kelekompressor

Konsol

Kontaktafbryder
Kontrollampe

Lag t. kelebeholder
LEDNINGSS AT
Lygte

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Lead-monoxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
96-45-7
96-45-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5
123-77-3
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

123-77-3
96-45-7

123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6

123-77-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
1317-36-8

15571-58-1
96-45-7

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
80-05-7
84-61-7



Magnetkontakt
Markeringslygte

Mikrofon

Motor

Matrik

Nogleseet
NOx-sensor
OPLZAGNING
Ratstammekontakt
Relze

Rudehejs
Rullegardin
Sekskantmeatrik
Sideplade

Skaerm

Spejl udv.

Styreenhed
afstandssensor

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

156571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
3648-18-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
540-97-6
693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8



Styreenhed Air
Processing Unit

Styreenhed audio-video

controller

Styreenhed central

gateway

Styreenhed EAM

Styreenhed elektronisk

bremsesystem

Styreenhed elektronisk

teendingslas

Styreenhed Esp

Styreenhed

multifunktionskamera

Styreenhed
niveauregulering

Styreenhed radio

Styreenhed radio
navigation

Styreenhed regn-
/lyssensor
Styreenhed
telematikplatform

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8



Styreenhed
telematikplatform

Styreenhed

udstagdningsefterbehan

dling

Styreenhed Video
Radar Decision Unit

Styrespindel
Styreventil
Teetning
Taetningsramme

Tageforlygte

Taske
Temperatursensor

Tilslutningskabel
Toilet

Trykknap
Tryksensor

Udligningsmodul
Vandpumpe

Varme

Varmeapparat

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Terphenyl, hydrogenated
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

71868-10-5

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7

13560-89-9
123-77-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1

71868-10-5
80-05-7
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
61788-32-7
127-19-5

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9



Vekselstramsgenerato
r

Vippekontakt

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
85535-85-9



Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr.
1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel
de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van
chemische stoffen.

EvoBus GmbH ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant
over zeer zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geinformeerd. Het doel van deze
richtlijn is om gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de
gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van EvoBus
GmbH zijn de volgende stoffen geidentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn
in de producten die het voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt
gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig
vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en diverse
elektronische onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) bevatten.

Productgroep Stofnaam CAS Nr.
Aansluitkabel 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Achterlicht Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
Afdekking Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Afdichtframe 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Afdichting C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Airconditioning Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
Airconditioningcompre 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
ssor stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Antenne 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
As Boric acid 10043-35-3

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



As

Asmodulator

BEDIENINGSEENHEID
Bedieningshendel

Bekleding

Bekleding dak
Bestuurdersstoel

Bevestigingslijst
Brandstoffilter
Brandstoftank
Brandstofvoorfilter

Camera

Codeermodule
Combischakelaar

Console

Contactschakelaar
Controlelampje

Dashboard
Deksel diepvrieskist

Display
Doorvoertule
Doseereenheid
Druksensor

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-titanium-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Cadmium-oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

15571-58-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
12060-00-3
80-05-7
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
61788-32-7
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
123-77-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7
12060-00-3
1303-86-2



Druksensor

Dynamo

Eindschakelaar

Elektrische kabelboom

ELEKTRONICA EXTRA
STUURAS

Handgreep

Houder

Isolatie
Isolatie-element
Kabel

KABELSET
Klep

Klep kale carrosserie

Knop
Koplamp

Krik
Lijfplaat
Magneetschakelaar

Markeringslichten

Microfoon

Mistlamp

Moer

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dioctyltin dilaurate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
4-Nonylphenol, branched
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Boric acid

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
25550-51-0

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
3648-18-8

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5
1303-86-2
119-47-1
96-45-7
119-47-1
80-05-7
123-77-3

556-67-2
541-02-6
84852-15-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
25154-52-3
7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
10043-35-3



Monitor

Motor

NOx-sensor

ONDERLEGPLAAT
Opbergvakklep

PANTRY

Pneumatische 3-2-

wegklep

Randbeschermingsprof

iel
Regeleenheid

afstandssensor

Regeleenheid air
processing unit

Regeleenheid audio-
/videocontroller

Regeleenheid centrale

gateway

Regeleenheid EAM

Regeleenheid
elektronisch
contactslot

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

156571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
3648-18-8
123-77-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

123-77-3

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Regeleenheid
elektronisch
remsysteem
Regeleenheid ESP

Regeleenheid
multifunctionele
camera

Regeleenheid
niveauregeling

Regeleenheid radio

Regeleenheid radio
navigatie

Regeleenheid regen-
/lichtsensor
Regeleenheid
telematicaplatform

Regeleenheid

uitlaatgasnabehandelin

g

Regeleenheid video
radar decision unit

Regelklep
Relais

Remwaardesensor

Rolgordijn

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7



Rolgordijn
Ruit
Ruitbediening

Sferisch lager

Sleutelset

Spiegel buitenzijde

Stuuras
Tas
Temperatuursensor

Toilet

Transmissie

Tuimelschakelaar

Veiligheidsvest
Verlichting
Verschildruksensor
Verwarming

Verwarmingseenheid

Vochtsensor

Voorruit

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
1303-86-2
84-61-7
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
85535-85-9



Waarschuwingszoemer Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Waterpomp N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15
diene 13560-89-9
Zeskantmoer Boric acid 10043-35-3



Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006 (REACH -
Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschrankung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den
Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor méglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu
gewahrleisten.

Die EvoBus GmbH unterstitzt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden
Uber besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe
ist es, den sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen liber den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes
hinweg zu gewahrleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berticksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der EvoBus
GmbH wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen

Erzeugnissen dieses Fahrzeuges befinden konnen. Bei bestimmungsgemaBer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs
besteht keine Gefahrdung von Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch lhres
Fahrzeugs finden Sie in Ihrer Betriebsanleitung.
Bitte beachten Sie, dass zusétzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen,
Beschichtungen, Glas-/Keramik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote) enthalten

ist.

Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.

3-2-Pneumatik-

Wegeventil Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Abdampfung Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Abdeckung Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8

Abdichtrahmen 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Abgleichmodul Terphenyl, hydrogenated 61788-32-7

Achse Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7



Achse
Achsmodulator

Anschlusskabel
Antenne

Auflage
Bedieneinheit
Bedienhebel
Bildschirm
Bremswertgeber
Dampfungselement
Deckel f Kiihltruhe
Dichtung
Differenzdrucksensor
Display

Dosiereinheit
Drehstromgenerator

Drucksensor

Durchfiihrungstiille

elektrischer Leitungssatz

Elektronik
Zusatzlenkachse

Endschalter
Fahrersitz

Fensterheber

Feuchtesensor

Paraffin oils, chloro
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

85422-92-0
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

71868-10-5
80-05-7
541-02-6
540-97-6
3648-18-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
123-77-3
123-77-3
84-61-7

2451-62-9
12060-00-3
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
25550-51-0
80-05-7
1317-36-8
540-97-6
693-98-1
12626-81-2



Feuchtesensor

Gelenklager
Getriebe

Glasscheibe
Haltegriff

Halter

Halteschiene
Heizgerat

Heizung

Instrumententafel
Kéltemittelverdichter
Kamera
Kantenschutzprofil
Kippschalter

Klappe

Klappe Rohbau

Klimaanlage

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5

2451-62-9
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
123-77-3

15571-58-1
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
85535-85-9
123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
12626-81-2
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1



Konsole

Kontaktschalter
Kontrollleuchte

Kraftstoffbehalter
Kraftstofffilter
Kraftstoffvorfilter

Kiiche
Leitungssatz
Lenkspindel
Lenkstockschalter
Leuchte
Magnetschalter
Markierungsleuchte

Mikrofon

Motor

Mutter
Nebelscheinwerfer

NOx-Sensor
Relais

Rollo

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Boric acid
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
80-05-7
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
1317-36-8
80-05-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
10043-35-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2



Scheinwerfer
Schliisselsatz
Schlussleuchte
Sechskantmutter

Seilzug

Spiegel Au

Staufachklappe
Stegblech

Steuergerat
Abgasnachbehandlung

Steuergerat
Abstandssensor

Steuergerat Air-
Processing Unit

Steuergerat Audio Video

Controller

Steuergerat EAM

Steuergerat
elektronisches
Bremssystem
Steuergerat
elektronisches
Ziindschloss

Steuergerat ESP

Steuergerat

Multifunktionskamera

Steuergerat
Niveauregelung

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
84-61-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
123-77-3
7440-43-9

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2



Steuergerat
Steuergerat Radio

Steuergerat Radio
Navigation

Steuergerat Regen-
Lichtsensor
Steuergerat
Telematikplattform

Steuergerat Video Radar

Decision Unit

Steuergerat Zentrales

Gateway

Steuerventil
Tasche

Taster
Temperatursensor

Toilette

Tiille
Verkleidung

Verkleidung Dach
Wagenheber
Warnsummer
Warnweste
Wasserpumpe

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Nonylphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
96-45-7
123-77-3

15571-58-1
25154-52-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5

13560-89-9



Windschutzscheibe Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Wippschalter Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9



Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907 /2006 (REACH — the registration,
evaluation, authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect
human health and the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

EvoBus GmbH supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its
customers about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of
this regulation is to guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the
respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of
EvoBus GmbH, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1%
(w/w) in the individual articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for
human beings or the environment. You can find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the
operating instructions.

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter battery, in
alloys, coatings, glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic component parts (above all
solders).

Product group Substance name CAS No.

3-2-PNEUMATIC

CONTROL VALVE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

air conditioning

system Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
antenna 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1



axle

axle modulator

BAG
BODYSHELL FLAP

bracket

brake value sensor
cable

camera

connecting cable
CONSOLE
contact switch

CONTROL DEVICE
control lever

CONTROL UNIT AUDIO

VIDEO CONTROLLER

CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT

ELECTRONIC IGNITION

LOCK

CONTROL UNIT RAIN-

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT VIDEO
RADAR DECISION UNIT

control unit, air-
processing unit

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Paraffin oils, chloro
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



control unit, distance

sensor

control unit, electronic
brake system
control unit, ESP

control unit, exhaust
gas aftertreatment

control unit, Extended
Activity Module

control unit, level

control

control unit,

multifunction camera

control unit, radio

control unit, radio

navigation

control unit, telematics

platform

control valve
cover

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

13560-89-9

7440-43-9
80-05-7



cover

COVER F chest freezer

dampening

DAMPER ELEMENT
differential pressure

sensor

display
driver's seat

EDGE TRIM

electrical wiring

harness

ELECTRONICS

AUXILIARY STEERING

AXLE

engine

feed-through grommet

flap

front fog lamp

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

123-77-3
3648-18-8

123-77-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1

84-61-7

2451-62-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8



front fog lamp
fuel filter
fuel prefilter

fuel tank
GLASS PANE
grab handle
grommet
headlamp

heater

heating

hexagon nut
HUMIDITY SENSOR

INDICATOR LIGHT

instrument panel
joint bearing
KEY KIT

KITCHEN

lamp

LIMIT SWITCH
MARKER LAMP

metering unit

microphone

MIRROR OTR

NOx sensor

nut
PADDING
pressure sensor

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

556-67-2
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
84-61-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8



pressure sensor

pushbutton switch
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

REINFORCEMENT

PLATE
relay

retaining rail
rocker switch
roller blind

safety vest
screen

seal

sealing frame
solenoid switch
STEERING COLUMN

SWITCH
steering shaft

stowage compartment

flap
tail lamp
temperature sensor

three-phase alternator

toilet

TRANSMISSION

trim

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3

156571-58-1
96-45-7

7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7

123-77-3
84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
123-77-3



trim, roof
TRIMMING MODULE
VEHICLE JACK
warning buzzer
water pump

window lifter

windshield
WIRING HARNESS

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Terphenyl, hydrogenated 61788-32-7
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



Véga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jdustunud ELi kemikaaliméaruse (EU) nr 1907,/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine,
hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmark on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse vdimalike
kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

EvoBus GmbH toetab REACHi eesmarke. Seaduse artikkel 33 naeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti
murettekitavatest ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle ndude eesmark on tagada maaratud ainetega ohutu
umberkadimine kogu toote eluea jooksul.

Seadusenduete alusel ja EvoBus GmbH tarnija andmetel on méaaratletud, et jargmised ained ei tohi
moodustada selle s6iduki tksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. S6iduki sihiparasel
kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sdiduki ohutu kasutamise kohta
leiate oma kasutusjuhendist.

Palun arvestage, et taiendav pliikangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes, klaasist /
keraamilistes/ elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes komponentides (eelkdige
joodised) kuulub komplekti.

Product group Substance name CAS no.

3-2-PNEUMATIC

CONTROL VALVE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

air conditioning

system Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
antenna 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0



axle

axle modulator

BAG
BODYSHELL FLAP

bracket

brake value sensor
cable

camera

connecting cable
CONSOLE
contact switch

CONTROL DEVICE
control lever

CONTROL UNIT AUDIO

VIDEO CONTROLLER

CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT

ELECTRONIC IGNITION

LOCK

CONTROL UNIT RAIN-

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT VIDEO
RADAR DECISION UNIT

control unit, air-
processing unit

control unit, distance

sensor

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Paraffin oils, chloro
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2



sensor

control unit, electronic
brake system
control unit, ESP

control unit, exhaust
gas aftertreatment

control unit, Extended
Activity Module

control unit, level

control

control unit,

multifunction camera

control unit, radio

control unit, radio

navigation

control unit, telematics

platform

control valve
cover

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

13560-89-9
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8



COVER F chest freezer C,C'-azodi(formamide)

dampening

DAMPER ELEMENT
differential pressure

sensor

display
driver's seat

EDGE TRIM

electrical wiring

harness

ELECTRONICS

AUXILIARY STEERING

AXLE

engine

feed-through grommet

flap

front fog lamp

fuel filter

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide

123-77-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1

84-61-7

2451-62-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
12060-00-3



fuel prefilter

fuel tank
GLASS PANE
grab handle
grommet
headlamp

heater

heating

hexagon nut
HUMIDITY SENSOR

INDICATOR LIGHT

instrument panel
joint bearing
KEY KIT

KITCHEN

lamp

LIMIT SWITCH
MARKER LAMP

metering unit

microphone

MIRROR OTR

NOx sensor

nut
PADDING
pressure sensor

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
84-61-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4



pushbutton switch
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

REINFORCEMENT

PLATE
relay

retaining rail
rocker switch
roller blind

safety vest
screen

seal

sealing frame
solenoid switch
STEERING COLUMN

SWITCH
steering shaft

stowage compartment

flap
tail lamp
temperature sensor

three-phase alternator

toilet

TRANSMISSION

trim

trim, roof

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

84852-15-3

156571-58-1
96-45-7

7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7

123-77-3
84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
123-77-3

15571-58-1



TRIMMING MODULE
VEHICLE JACK
warning buzzer
water pump

window lifter

windshield
WIRING HARNESS

Terphenyl, hydrogenated 61788-32-7
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesakuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907 /2006, (REACH - kemikaalien
rekisterdinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden
ja ympariston suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeilta.

EvoBus GmbH tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsdadannon artiklassa 33 maarataan, etta sinua on
tiedotettava asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityista huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Taman
maarayksen tavoitteena on taata méaaritettyjen aineiden turvallinen kasittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisdateisten maaraysten pohjalta ja EvoBus GmbH:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat
aineet, joita voi esiintya yli 0,1 painoprosenttia tdman auton yksittaisissa valmisteissa. Kun autoa kaytetdan
maaraysten mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ymparistoon ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen kayttoon liittyvia
lisatietoja |0ytyy kdyttdohjekirjasta.
Huomaa, etta lisdksi myds lyijyd (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on kdynnistysakussa, seoksissa, paallysteaineissa,
lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa seka erilaisissa elektroniikkarakenneosissa
(ennen kaikkea juotuoksissa).

Tuoteryhma
3/2-

pneumatiikkatieventtiil

i
Akseli

Akselimodulaattori

Annosteluyksikko

Antenni

Avainsarja

Aineen nimi
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

CAS-nro
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

12060-00-3
80-05-7
541-02-6
540-97-6
12626-81-2



Avainsarja

Elektroniikka
lisdohjausakseli

Eropainetunnistin
limastointilaite

limastointilaitteen
kompressori

Jarrupoljinanturiyksikk

0
Jaykistyslevy
Johtosarja

Kamera

Kannatin

Katkaisin
Kayttovipu
Kayttoyksikko
Keittio
Kiinnityskisko
Kiinnitystuki
Kippikatkaisin
Kojelauta

Kosketuskatkaisin
Kosteustunnistin

Kuljettajan istuin

Kuusiokantamutteri
Kylmaarkun kansi

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Cadmium

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

119-47-1
84-61-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
15571-58-1

96-45-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
7440-43-9
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

26523-78-4
9036-19-5

1317-36-8
85535-85-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

2451-62-9

123-77-3
85535-85-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
123-77-3



Lammitys

Lammityslaite

Lampéotilatunnistin

Lapivientikumi
Lapivientisuojus
Lasinnostin

Lasiruutu
Liitantajohto

Luukku
Luukku korirakenne

Magneettikatkaisin
Merkkivalo

Mikrofoni

Monitori

Moottori

Mutteri

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Boric acid

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
96-45-7
96-45-7
540-97-6
693-98-1
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
10043-35-3



Naytto

Nivellaakeri
Nosturi
NOXx-tunnistin

Ohjainlaite audio-
videomonitoimiohjain

Ohjainlaite EAM

Ohjainlaite
elektroninen
jarrujarjestelma
Ohjainlaite

elektroninen virtalukko

Ohjainlaite Esp
Ohjainlaite
etaisyystunnistin
Ohjainlaite

keskusyhdyskaytava

Ohjainlaite
monitoimikamera

Ohjainlaite
paineilmayksikké

Ohjainlaite pakokaasun

jalkikasittely

Ohjainlaite radio

Ohjainlaite radio
navigointi

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Nonylphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

96-45-7
25154-52-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2



Ohjainlaite radio

Ohjainlaite sade-
valotunnistin
Ohjainlaite tasonsaato

Ohjainlaite
telematiikka-alusta

Ohjainlaite Video Radar
Decision Unit

Ohjausakseli
Ohjausventtiili

Paallyste
Painetunnistin

Painike
Peili ulko

Polttonesteen
esisuodatin

Polttonestesailio
Polttonestesuodatin
Rajakatkaisin

Rele

Reunasuojaprofiili
Rullaverho

Sahkojohtosarja

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15

diene

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
4-Nonylphenol, branched
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7
13560-89-9

3648-18-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

26523-78-4

119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
12060-00-3
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
13560-89-9



Sahkojohtosarja

Sailytyslokeron kansi

Sovitusmoduuli
Sumuvalo

Suojus

Takavalo
Tartuntakahva
Tasku

Tiiviste
Tiivistekehys

Turvaliivi
Tuulilasi
Vaihteisto

Vaihtovirtageneraattori

Vaijeri

Vaimennin
Valaisin
Valonheitin

Véarinanvaimennin
Varoitussummeri
Verhous

Verhous katto

Vesipumppu

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Terphenyl, hydrogenated
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Cadmium
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dioctyltin dilaurate
Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Boric acid
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1317-36-8
96-45-7
71868-10-5

119-47-1
123-77-3

61788-32-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
84-61-7
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
123-77-3
2451-62-9

96-45-7
1303-86-2
85535-85-9
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
10043-35-3

156571-58-1

96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
123-77-3
15571-58-1

127-19-5



Vesipumppu

wWC

Yhdistelmakatkaisin

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8



Chére cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du reglement (CE) 1907 /2006 concernant
I'enregistrement, I’évaluation et I'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables a
ces substances (REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et I’environnement de tout risque
potentiel lié a des substances chimiques.

EvoBus GmbH soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la législation prévoit qu’en tant que client(e),

vous devez étre informé(e) de la présence de substances extrémement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans
nos produits. L’objectif de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout
au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de EvoBus GmbH, les
substances suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage
du poids respectif de plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent
aucun risque pour I’lhomme et I’environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur I'utilisation sans risques
de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa notice d’utilisation.
Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de démarrage, les
alliages, les revétements, les composants en verre /en céramique /élastoméres ainsi que dans divers
composants électroniques (notamment du fil a plomb).

Groupe de produits
alternateur triphasé

Antenne

Appareil de chauffage

Arbre de direction
boite de vitesses

Bruiteur d'alerte
Cable de commande

Nome de la substance
Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

N° CAS
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
80-05-7
541-02-6
540-97-6

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
96-45-7
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1



Cable de raccordement 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

cache

Cadre d'étanchéité

Calculateur autoradio

calculateur autoradio
et systéme de
navigation

Calculateur caméra
multifonction

Calculateur capteur de
distance

calculateur capteur de
pluie et de luminosité

CALCULATEUR
CONTACTEUR ANTIVOL
ELECTRONIQUE

calculateur controleur

audio vidéo

Calculateur correcteur
de niveau

Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

71868-10-5
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8

2451-62-9
96-45-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



calculateur EAM

Calculateur ESP

calculateur passerelle

centrale

calculateur plate-forme

télématique

calculateur post-
traitement des gaz
d'échappement

Calculateur systéme
de freinage
électronique
calculateur unité de
traitement de I'air

calculateur Video
Radar Decision Unit

Caméra
CAPOT CAISSE NUE

Capteur de pression

capteur de pression
différentielle
Capteur de
température

CAPTEUR D'HUMIDITE

Capteur NOx

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

84-61-7

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8



Chauffage

Climatiseur

COMMODO
COMMUTATEUR
BASCULANT
compresseur
frigorifique

console

Contacteur

contacteur de fin de
course

Contacteur fugitif
COUVERCLE P
REFRIGERATEUR
cric

CUISINE

distributeur

pneumatique 3-2 voies

Ecran

écrou
écrou hexagonal

element amortisseur
Embout de passage
essieu

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15
diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Nonylphenol, branched

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Nonylphenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Boric acid
Boric acid

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Lead-monoxide
4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
1317-36-8

85535-85-9

156571-58-1
96-45-7

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
85535-85-9

25550-51-0
84852-15-3

123-77-3
25154-52-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
10043-35-3
10043-35-3

119-47-1
96-45-7
10043-35-3
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7



essieu

FAISCEAU DE CABLES
Faisceau de cables
électrique

Feu arriere
FEU LATERAL

filtre a carburant
gaine

Gilet de sécurité
habillage

Habillage toit
Hayon
Insonorisation et
amortissement
jeu de cles

Joint
lampe
Léve-vitre

levier de commande

Microphone

Modulateur d'essieu

MODULE DE TARAGE
moteur

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0

80-05-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
96-45-7
1303-86-2
123-77-3

15571-58-1
123-77-3

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
84-61-7
540-97-6
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

61788-32-7

12626-81-2
127-19-5



moteur

Palier articulé
Pare-brise

partie électronique
essieu directeur
additionnel

Phare

phare antibrouillard

Planche de bord
POCHE

Poignée de maintien
pompe a eau

préfiltre a carburant
profil de protection
d'arétes

rail de fixation
Relais

réservoir de carburant

rétroviseur EXT

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
96-45-7
85535-85-9

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
123-77-3
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
127-19-5

13560-89-9
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0

123-77-3

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5



Siege conducteur 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Solénoide Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Store 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
support 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether 9036-19-5
TEMOIN DE CONTROLE Octamethyicyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
toilettes 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
tole entretoise Cadmium 7440-43-9
Transmetteur de valeur
de freinage Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
UNITE DE COMMANDE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
unite de dosage Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
Vanne de commande diene 13560-89-9
vitre en verre Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
VOLET DE RANGEMENT C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3



AyarnT TEAATIO0N, KyoTnTE TIEAQTN,

0 vopog mov a@opd otov Kavoviouo 1ng Evpwnaikng Emrpormg (EE) ap. 1907 /2006 (REACh - ywx Tnv
KXTO(wpLon, TNV a&loAdynon, Tnv adetod0TNonN KL TOUG TIEPLOPLOUOVGS TWV XNULKWY TIPOLOVTWYV), EXEL WG
OTOXO0 TNV MPOCTACI TNG GrvBpWTvNG VYEIXG KX L Tou TIEPIBAAAOVTOG GO TMOGVOUG KLvOUVOUG AOYW TWV

XNUK®V TTIPOTOVTWV.

H EvoBus GmbH vrootnpilel Toug aTdyoug Tou REACh. To dpBpo 33 Tou vouov TIpoPAETEL TNV EVNUEPWON
O0(G WG TTEAATEG YL TIG OVCLEG OTX TTPOTOVTC AG TTOU TTPOKAXAOUV TTOAV PEYAAN axvnouxic. ZTOX0G QXUTNQ
NG 0dNYIxG elvaxl N IXCPAALON TOV XOPAAOVG XELPLOPOV TWV CUYKEKPLUEVWY OUCLWV 08 OAN TN JLAPKELX

CwNg Tou TPoioVTOoG.

Bdoel auTwV TwV VOPOBETIKMV GMAITOEWV KXL AXUBAVOVTAG uTTOwn TIG 00NnYieg Twv TPouNnBeuTwY TNG
EvoBus GmbH, TouTommom|fnkov oL THKPOKATW 0VCIEG TTOU EVOEXETAL VX BPIOKOVTGL O PEUOVWUEVX
eEAPTNUATO XUTOV TOU OXNUATOG O TTOC0CTO TTAvw 1o 0,1 Tolg ekaTo Tou Bapoug. Katd Tnv xavoviky
XPNON TOL OXNUATOG OEV TIPOKUTITEL KAVEVAG KIVOUVOG YIX TOV GvOpwTTo KXL To TiepBaAAov. [leploooTepeg

TTANPO@OPIEG YLX TNV XOPOAT] Xp1i0N TOL OXNMATOG oG B Bpeite oTIg 0dnyleg Xpriong oag.

[MopakaxAoue AaBete vOYN, 6TL N 0VOIX Tou POAVPOOL (ip. CAS 7439-92-1) eumepléxeTaiL £TTIONG OTNV
HMTXTXPIX MG, 08 KPAPXTX, EMIOTPWOELS, YUAALVX /KEPAXULKA /EAXOTOPEPT] EEXPTHUNTN, KXOWG KXL
OLAPOPT NAEKTPOVIKA EEXPTNHATO (KUPIWG CUYKOAANTIKA KPAUGTX).

Ouada mpoidvTwv
3-2-08n BaABidx
TTVEVHOTIKOV
GUCTIHATOG
AwoOnmpag Nox

AwoOnmpag

SLa@opLKIG TTieong

AwoOnmpag
Ogpuokpaciag

AwoOnmpag mrieong

AwoOnmpag
vypaociag

AvTAix vepov

To dvopd TnG ovoiag

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15

diene

Ap. CAS

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

84-61-7

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
127-19-5

13560-89-9



Atovag

AEovag TIHOVLOU
AmooBeoTi)pag
TXAXVTOOEWV
ApBpwTd £5pavo

BaABida eAéyyov

Baon

Boppnmig
mpogdomoinong
FevvTplx
TPLPAOLKOV
EVUAAXOOOUEVOV
PEVUATOG

FpViog

FpVAog mapaBVpov

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)

ether

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Nonylphenol

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

AwxkonTng avdakAiong Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

AwxkorTng dvo
0oswv

ALXKOTITNG EMXPT)G
AlxkONTNG KOAOVAGQ

TIHOVLOU

Lead-monoxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
96-45-7

1303-86-2

96-45-7

13560-89-9

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5

1317-36-8

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
25154-52-3

540-97-6
693-98-1

85535-85-9
1317-36-8
85535-85-9

80-05-7

1317-36-8



Alxpop@wTG TTieong
PpEvmv GEova

AOTNG TN G MEdNONG

Eyké@alog EAM

Eyké@adog Esp

Eyké@alog Video
Radar Decision Unit

Eyké@alog
aeOnmMpa
AmoocTHOoNG

Eyké@aldog
aweOnmpa Bpoxne-
PWTOG

Eyké@alog
NAEKTPOVIKOV
SLakomTn pidag

Eyké@aldog
NAEKTPOVIKOV
CUCTNUATOG TTESNONG

Eyk€@aAog kapepag
MOAAXTTAWV
AstTovpylwv

Eyk€@aAog KEVTPIKIG

moAng

Eyké@alog
peTemedepyaoiag
Kavoaepiwv

Eyké@aldog povadag
emeiepyxoiag aépa

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Eyké@alog
OTITIKOXKOVOTIKWV
HéCWV

Eyké@alog
MAXTQOPHAG
TNAEHATIKTG

Eyké@aldog
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Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Cadmium
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Boric acid

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Diboron-trioxide

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
556-67-2
541-02-6

10043-35-3
123-77-3

15571-58-1
3648-18-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
1303-86-2
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Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Cadmium

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dioctyltin dilaurate

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Boric acid
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate

96-45-7
80-05-7
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

123-77-3
123-77-3
80-05-7
541-02-6
540-97-6
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
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Aap ovykparnong

MaoayvnTikog
SLakomTNG
Mikpo@wvo

Movado

docopéTpnong
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Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-monoxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Terphenyl, hydrogenated
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Boric acid

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

540-97-6
142844-00-6
123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6

2451-62-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8

3648-18-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9

12060-00-3

61788-32-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

85535-85-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
10043-35-3
123-77-3
84-61-7

2451-62-9
96-45-7
84852-15-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2

1303-86-2

123-77-3

26523-78-4

119-47-1
1306-19-0
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1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

2451-62-9

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

96-45-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

119-47-1
80-05-7

156571-58-1
96-45-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1

25550-51-0
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3



dwg Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
dwg Oykov Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8



Tisztelt Ugyfeliink!

Az EU 2007. janius 1-jén hatalyba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozd, 1907 /2006 /EK sz. torvényének
(REACH - a vegyi anyagok regisztralasa, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlatozasa) célja, hogy biztositsa az
emberi egészség és a kdrnyezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokbdl adddo lehetséges kockazatoktol.

A EvoBus GmbH tdmogatja a REACH céljait. A torvényhozés 33. cikke eldirja, hogy Ont mint iigyfeliinket a
termékeinkben 1évd, kilonos aggodalomra okot adé anyagokrél (SVHC) tdjékoztassuk. Ennek az eléirasnak a
célja, hogy biztositsa a meghatarozott anyagok biztonsdgos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A torvényi elbirdsok alapjan és a EvoBus GmbH szallitéi altal megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a kovetkezd
olyan anyagokat azonositottuk, amelyek tobb mint 0,1 tdmegszazalékban fordulhatnak elé ennek a gépkocsinak
az egyes gyartmanyaiban. A gépkocsi rendeltetésszer( hasznélata esetén nem all fenn az ember és a kérnyezet
veszélyeztetése. Tovabbi informacidkat talal gépkocsija biztonsagos hasznalatardl a Kezelési Gtmutatoban.
Ugyeljen arra, hogy kiegészitéleg 6lom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az inditéakkumulatorban, az dtvézetekben, a
bevonatokban, az liveg-/kerdmia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint kiilonb6zé elektronikus

alkatrészekben (mindenekel6tt a forraszanyagokban).

Termékcsoport Anyag neve CAS-szam
3-2-tébbutas Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
pneumatikus szelep
Ablakemeld Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Adagoléegység Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Air-Processing Unit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
vezérlGegység
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Antenna 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Anya Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
AtvezetGhiively Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Audio-video-kontroller Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
vezérlGegység
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride 57110-29-9
Autéemeld Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Billenékapcsolé Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Burkolat Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8



Csatlakozdkabel

Csillapitéelem
Csuklécsapagy
EAM vezérlGegység

Elektromos
vezetékkoteg

elektronika kiegeszito
kormanyzott tengely

Elektronikus
fékrendszer
vezérléegység
Elektronikus
gyujtaskapcsolé
vezérlGegység

Ellenérzé lampa

Elvéddprofil
ErintkezGkapcsol6
Esé-/fényszenzor
vezérléegység

ESP vezérlGegység

Fedél
Fékértékjeladd

felfektetoelem
Fényszoéré

Figyelmeztetd
hangjelzé

Figyelmezteté mellény

Fiiggbleges lemez
Fiités

Fltokésziilék

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dioctyltin dilaurate
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

71868-10-5

119-47-1
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
80-05-7

13560-89-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7
71868-10-5

119-47-1
1317-36-8

119-47-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2



Fltokésziilék

Haromfazisu generator

Hatlapu anya
Hatsé vilagitas

Hémérsékletszenzor

Hiit6k6zegkompresszo

r

Hltolada fedél
huvely
Huzal

1zz6

,,,,,,

Kamera

Kapaszkod6
Karosszéria
vazszerkezet fedél

kezeloegyseg
Kiegyenlitémodul
Kijelz6
Kipufogégaz

utékezelés
vezérléegység

Klimaberendezés

Kodfényszéré

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Boric acid

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Terphenyl, hydrogenated
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

4,4 '-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
10043-35-3

15571-58-1

10043-35-3
84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
96-45-7
96-45-7
119-47-1
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3648-18-8
556-67-2

541-02-6
1317-36-8
61788-32-7
2451-62-9

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2



konyha
Konzol

Kormanyoszlopkapcsol

7

6
Kormanytengely
Koézponti Gateway
vezérlGegység
Kulcskészlet

Kilsé visszapillanté
tukor

Magneskapcsolé
Mikrofon
Monitor

Motor

Miikodtetokar
Multifunkciés kamera

vezérléegység

M(iszerfal
NOx-szenzor

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-titanium-trioxide

1317-36-8
2451-62-9

123-77-3
1317-36-8

96-45-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
123-77-3
12060-00-3



NOXx-szenzor

Nyomaskiilonbség-

szenzor

Nyomasszenzor

Nyomégomb

Paratartalomszenzor

Radié vezériGegység

Radié, navigacio
vezérléegység

Relé

Rolé

Sebességvalto

Szélvédé

Szintszabalyozas
vezérléegység

Tarolorekesz-fedél

Tarté

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
4-Nonylphenol, branched
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
85535-85-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
123-77-3
2451-62-9

26523-78-4



Tarté
Tartésin
Tavolsagszenzor

vezérléegység

Telematikaplatform
vezérléegység

Tengely

Tengelymodulator

Tetd burkolat
Toalett
Tomités

TomitGkeret

Tiizel6anyag-el8sziiré

Tiizel6anyag-sz(iré
Tiizel6anyag-tartaly
Uveglap
Végallaskapcsolé

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

9036-19-5

2451-62-9

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

15571-58-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
123-77-3
2451-62-9

96-45-7
26523-78-4

119-47-1
1306-19-0
12060-00-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
25550-51-0



VezérlGszelep

vezetekkoteg
Vezetdiilés
Video Radar Decision

Unit vezéri6egység

Vizszivatty

Zajcsillapitas
Zseb

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

13560-89-9

80-05-7
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1303-86-2



Ageeti vidskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerd Evrépusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - um skraningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og
takmarkanir, ad pvi er vardar efni) sem ték gildi 1. jani 2007 hefur ad markmidi ad vernda heilsu manna og
umhverfid gegn hugsanlegri haettu af voldum idefna.

EvoBus GmbH stydur markmi® REACh-reglugerdarinnar. [ 33. grein reglugerdarinnar er kvedid 4 um ad okkur sé
skylt ad veita vidskiptavinum upplysingar um sérlega varasém efni (SVHC) i vorum okkar. Markmidié med
bessu dkvaedi er ad tryggja 6rugga medhdndlun tilgreindu efnanna medan a liftima vérunnar stendur.

A grundvelli lagadkvaeda og med hlidsjon af upplysingum fré birgjum EvoBus GmbH hafa verié borin kennsl 4
eftirfarandi efni sem kunna ad vera fyrir hendi i meiri styrk en sem nemur 0, 1% massahlutfalli i tilteknum
hlutum pessarar bifreidar. Ef notkun bilsins er med fyrirhugudum haetti stafar hvorki félki né umhverfi haetta af
henni. Frekari upplysingar um 6rugga notkun bifreidarinnar er ad finna i notendahandbdék hennar.
Vinsamlegast athugid ad efnid bly (CAS-nimer 7439-92-1) er einnig ad finna i rafgeyminum, malmbléndum,
haodun, ihlutum ar gleri, keramiki eda teygjuefnum sem og hinum ymsu rafeindaihlutum (einkum i 16dun).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
3-2-PNEUMATIC Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
CONTROL VALVE
air conditioning Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
system
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
antenna 4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1



axle

axle modulator

BAG

BODYSHELL FLAP

bracket

brake value sensor

cable

camera

connecting cable

CONSOLE

contact switch

CONTROL DEVICE
control lever

CONTROL UNIT AUDIO

VIDEO CONTROLLER

CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT

ELECTRONIC IGNITION

LOCK

CONTROL UNIT RAIN-

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT VIDEO
RADAR DECISION UNIT

control unit, air-
processing unit

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Chromium-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
2451-62-9

26523-78-4
9036-19-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

2451-62-9

123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8



control unit, distance

sensor

control unit, electronic
brake system

control unit, ESP

control unit, exhaust
gas aftertreatment

control unit, Extended
Activity Module

control unit, level

control

control unit,

multifunction camera

control unit, radio

control unit, radio

navigation

control unit, telematics

platform

control valve

cover

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

71868-10-5

13560-89-9

7440-43-9
80-05-7



cover

COVER F chest freezer

dampening

DAMPER ELEMENT
differential pressure

sensor
display

driver's seat

EDGE TRIM

electrical wiring

harness

ELECTRONICS

AUXILIARY STEERING

AXLE

engine

feed-through grommet

flap

front fog lamp

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres
Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

123-77-3
3648-18-8
123-77-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
84-61-7

2451-62-9

80-05-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3
80-05-7

13560-89-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7
71868-10-5

119-47-1
1317-36-8

119-47-1
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
96-45-7

123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8



front fog lamp
fuel filter
fuel prefilter

fuel tank
GLASS PANE
grab handle
grommet
headlamp

heater

heating

hexagon nut
HUMIDITY SENSOR

INDICATOR LIGHT

instrument panel
joint bearing
KEY KIT

KITCHEN

lamp

LIMIT SWITCH
MARKER LAMP

metering unit

microphone

MIRROR OTR

NOx sensor

nut
PADDING
pressure sensor

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

556-67-2
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
84-61-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8



pressure sensor

pushbutton switch
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

REINFORCEMENT
PLATE

relay

retaining rail
rocker switch

roller blind

safety vest
screen

seal
sealing frame

solenoid switch
STEERING COLUMN
SWITCH

steering shaft

stowage compartment

flap
tail lamp
temperature sensor

three-phase alternator

toilet

TRANSMISSION

trim

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3
15571-58-1

96-45-7
7440-43-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

1317-36-8
85535-85-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
2451-62-9

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

96-45-7
123-77-3

84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
10043-35-3

156571-58-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
123-77-3



trim, roof

TRIMMING MODULE
VEHICLE JACK
warning buzzer
water pump

window lifter

windshield
WIRING HARNESS

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate

Terphenyl, hydrogenated 61788-32-7
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze
chimiche (CE) n. 1907 /2006, (REAChH - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze
chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi
derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

EvoBus GmbH sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati
della presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa
disposizione € garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di EvoBus GmbH sono state
identificate le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una
concentrazione superiore allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per
le persone e I'ambiente non sussiste alcun pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura
sono disponibili nelle relative Istruzioni d'uso.

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di
vetro/ceramica/elastomero e in diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) & contenuta anche la
sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).

Categoria de productos Nome della sostanza N.° CAS
Albero di comando
dello sterzo Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Alternatore trifase Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate 1557 1-58-1
Alzacristalli Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Anima in lamiera Cadmium 7440-43-9
Antenna 4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Asse Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0



Asse

Borsa
Cambio

Cavo di collegamento

Centralina com.
blocchetto accensione

elettronico

Centralina di comando
Audio Video Controller

Centralina di comando

autoradio

Centralina di comando
autoradio navigazione

Centralina di comando

EAM

Centralina di comando

ESP

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

84-61-7
85422-92-0
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7

71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Centralina di comando
gateway centrale

Centralina di comando
piattaforma telematica

Centralina di comando
sensore di distanza

Centralina di comando
sensore pioggia e luce
Centralina di comando
sistema frenante
elettronico

Centralina di comando
sistema regolazione
livello

Centralina di comando
telecamera
multifunzione

Centralina di comando
Video Radar Decision
Unit

Centralina post-
trattamento dei gas di
scarico

Centralina unita
integrata di
trattamento aria APU

Cicalino di
avvertimento
Climatizzatore

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2



Climatizzatore

Comando a cavo

Compressore del fluido

refrigerante

Contattore
Coperchio per
congelatore
Copertura

Cric

Cristallo

Cucinino
Cuscinetto snodato
Dado

Dado esagonale
Devioguida

Display

Dosatore

Elemento
ammortizzante
Fanale

Fanale di posizione
posteriore

Faro

Fascio di cavi

Fascio di cavi elettrici

Fendinebbia

Filtro del carburante

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate
Nonylphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Boric acid

Boric acid
Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-titanium-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Lead-titanium-trioxide

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
96-45-7
119-47-1

156571-58-1
96-45-7
80-05-7

123-77-3
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
25154-52-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
10043-35-3
10043-35-3
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
12060-00-3

119-47-1
84-61-7

84-61-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
12060-00-3



Giubbotto ad alta
visibilita

Guarnizione di tenuta

Guida di fissaggio

Impianto elettronico
assale sterzante
aggiunto

Interruttore basculante

Interruttore di
finecorsa

Interruttore magnetico

Leva di comando
Luce d'ingombro

manicotto
Maniglia di sostegno

Mensola

Microfono

Modulatore dell'asse

Modulo di
compensazione
Monitor

Motore

Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dioctyltin dilaurate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1303-86-2

123-77-3

2451-62-9

1317-36-8
119-47-1

1317-36-8
85535-85-9

25550-51-0

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7

3648-18-8

2451-62-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9

1317-36-8

71868-10-5

61788-32-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1



Motore

Parabrezza

Passacavo in materiale

elastico

Plancia portastrumenti
Pompa dell'acqua

Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Prefiltro del carburante Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Profilo paraspigoli

Pulsante
Rele

Retrovisore esterno

Riscaldamento

Riscaldatore

Rivestimento

Rivestimento tetto
Sedile lato guida

Sensore di differenza di

pressione

Sensore di NOx

Sensore di pressione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dioctyltin dilaurate

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
85535-85-9

96-45-7

123-77-3
127-19-5

13560-89-9

26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
123-77-3
84852-15-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
123-77-3
3648-18-8

15571-58-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8

84-61-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4



Sensore di
temperatura

Sensore di umidita

Serbatoio del
carburante
Serie di chiavi

Smorzamento
Spia di controllo
Sportello
Sportello del vano

portaoggetti
Sportello scocca

Supporto

Telaio di tenuta
Telecamera
Tendina avvolgibile

Toilette

Trasduttore della corsa

del pedale del freno

Unita di comando

Valvola di comando

Valvola pneumatica a

3/2 vie

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2

80-05-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3

123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5

2451-62-9
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1303-86-2

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

13560-89-9

1303-86-2



Cienijama kliente, godatais klient!

2007. gada 1. julija speka stajas likums saistiba ar Eiropas kimikaliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907 /2006 (REACH - par
kimikaliju registréSanu, vértésanu, licencéSanu un ierobezo$anu), kura mérkis ir aizsargat cilvéku veselibu un
apkartejo vidi no iesp&jamiem kimisko vielu riskiem.

EvoBus GmbH atbalsta REACH mérkus. Likuma 33. panta noteikts, ka jums ka klientam jabut informétam par
vielam, kas rada lielas baZas (SVHC), miisu produktos. Si nosacijuma merkis ir nodroSinat droSu ricibu ar
noteiktajam vielam visa produkta dzives cikla laika.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacijumiem un nemot véra EvoBus GmbH piegadataju datus, tikuSas identificétas
talak noraditas vielas, kuras atseviSkos 8i transportlidzekla izstradajumos varétu but vairak neka 0,1 % no
produkta masas. Pareizi lietojot transportlidzekli, nepastav nekada bistamiba cilvéku veselibai vai apkart€jai
videi. Papildu informaciju par droSu jusu transportlidzek|a lietoSanu skatiet lietoSanas instrukcija.

Ludzu, nemiet vera, ka startera akumulators, sakauséjumi, stikla/keramikas/elastoméru konstrukcijas
elementi, ka ari dazadi elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo Tpasi lodejumi) papildus satur svinu (CAS Nr.
7439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS no.

3-2-PNEUMATIC

CONTROL VALVE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

air conditioning

system Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
antenna 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9



axle

axle modulator

BAG
BODYSHELL FLAP

bracket

brake value sensor

cable

camera

connecting cable
CONSOLE
contact switch

CONTROL DEVICE
control lever

CONTROL UNIT AUDIO

VIDEO CONTROLLER

CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT

ELECTRONIC IGNITION

LOCK

CONTROL UNIT RAIN-

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT VIDEO
RADAR DECISION UNIT

control unit, air-
processing unit

Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Paraffin oils, chloro
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



control unit, distance

sensor

control unit, electronic
brake system
control unit, ESP

control unit, exhaust
gas aftertreatment

control unit, Extended
Activity Module

control unit, level

control

control unit,

multifunction camera

control unit, radio

control unit, radio

navigation

control unit, telematics

platform

control valve
cover

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

13560-89-9

7440-43-9
80-05-7



cover

COVER F chest freezer

dampening

DAMPER ELEMENT
differential pressure

sensor

display
driver's seat

EDGE TRIM

electrical wiring

harness

ELECTRONICS

AUXILIARY STEERING

AXLE

engine

feed-through grommet

flap

front fog lamp

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

123-77-3
3648-18-8

123-77-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1

84-61-7

2451-62-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8



front fog lamp
fuel filter
fuel prefilter

fuel tank
GLASS PANE
grab handle
grommet
headlamp

heater

heating

hexagon nut
HUMIDITY SENSOR

INDICATOR LIGHT

instrument panel
joint bearing
KEY KIT

KITCHEN

lamp

LIMIT SWITCH
MARKER LAMP

metering unit

microphone

MIRROR OTR

NOx sensor

nut
PADDING
pressure sensor

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

556-67-2
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
84-61-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8



pressure sensor

pushbutton switch
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

REINFORCEMENT

PLATE
relay

retaining rail
rocker switch
roller blind

safety vest
screen

seal

sealing frame
solenoid switch
STEERING COLUMN

SWITCH
steering shaft

stowage compartment

flap
tail lamp
temperature sensor

three-phase alternator

toilet

TRANSMISSION

trim

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3

156571-58-1
96-45-7

7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7

123-77-3
84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
123-77-3



trim, roof
TRIMMING MODULE
VEHICLE JACK
warning buzzer
water pump

window lifter

windshield
WIRING HARNESS

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Terphenyl, hydrogenated 61788-32-7
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birzelio 1 d. jsigaliojes jstatymas dél ES cheminiy medziagy reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACH
- cheminiy medZiagy registracija, jvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) uzZsibrézé tikslg saugoti Zzmoniy
sveikatg ir aplinkg nuo cheminiy medZiagy galimai keliamy riziky.

EvoBus GmbH taip pat remia REACH tikslus. |statymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klienta,
informuoti apie miisy gaminiuose esangias, labai didelj susirlipinima kelian&ias medziagas (SVHC). Sio
reikalavimo tikslas - uztikrinti, kad per visg gaminio gyvavimo ciklg bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis
medziagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsizvelgiant j EvoBus GmbH tiekéjy pateiktg informacija, buvo nustatytos
Sios medziagos, kuriy atskirose Sios transporto priemonés dalyse gali bati daugiau nei 0,1 masés procentinés
dalies. Naudojant transporto priemone pagal paskirtj, pavojaus Zmonéms ir aplinkai néra. Daugiau informacijos
apie saugy Jusy transporto priemonés naudojima rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.

PraSome atkreipti démesj, kad yra naudojamas Svinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas starterio
akumuliatoriuje, lydiniuose, sluoksniuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir jvairiuose
elektroniniuose komponentuose (ypac¢ lydmetaliuose).

Product group Substance Name CAS no.

3-2-PNEUMATIC

CONTROL VALVE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

air conditioning

system Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
antenna 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1



axle

axle modulator

BAG
BODYSHELL FLAP

bracket

brake value sensor
cable

camera

connecting cable
CONSOLE
contact switch

CONTROL DEVICE
control lever

CONTROL UNIT AUDIO

VIDEO CONTROLLER

CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT

ELECTRONIC IGNITION

LOCK

CONTROL UNIT RAIN-

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT VIDEO
RADAR DECISION UNIT

control unit, air-
processing unit

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Paraffin oils, chloro
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



control unit, distance

sensor

control unit, electronic
brake system
control unit, ESP

control unit, exhaust
gas aftertreatment

control unit, Extended
Activity Module

control unit, level

control

control unit,

multifunction camera

control unit, radio

control unit, radio

navigation

control unit, telematics

platform

control valve
cover

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

13560-89-9

7440-43-9
80-05-7



cover

COVER F chest freezer

dampening

DAMPER ELEMENT
differential pressure

sensor

display
driver's seat

EDGE TRIM

electrical wiring

harness

ELECTRONICS

AUXILIARY STEERING

AXLE

engine

feed-through grommet

flap

front fog lamp

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

123-77-3
3648-18-8

123-77-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1

84-61-7

2451-62-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8



front fog lamp
fuel filter
fuel prefilter

fuel tank
GLASS PANE
grab handle
grommet
headlamp

heater

heating

hexagon nut
HUMIDITY SENSOR

INDICATOR LIGHT

instrument panel
joint bearing
KEY KIT

KITCHEN

lamp

LIMIT SWITCH
MARKER LAMP

metering unit

microphone

MIRROR OTR

NOx sensor

nut
PADDING
pressure sensor

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

556-67-2
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
84-61-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8



pressure sensor

pushbutton switch
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

REINFORCEMENT

PLATE
relay

retaining rail
rocker switch
roller blind

safety vest
screen

seal

sealing frame
solenoid switch
STEERING COLUMN

SWITCH
steering shaft

stowage compartment

flap
tail lamp
temperature sensor

three-phase alternator

toilet

TRANSMISSION

trim

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3

156571-58-1
96-45-7

7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7

123-77-3
84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
123-77-3



trim, roof
TRIMMING MODULE
VEHICLE JACK
warning buzzer
water pump

window lifter

windshield
WIRING HARNESS

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Terphenyl, hydrogenated 61788-32-7
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



Gheziez klijenti,

IIHigi li dahlet fis-sefh. fl-1 ta' Gunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimici (KE) Nru 1907 /2006
(REACH - registrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimici), ghandha I-ghan li thares
is-sahha tal-bniedem u l-ambjent minn riskji li jistghu ji gu mis-sustanzi kimici.

Id- EvoBus GmbH tirrispetta |-ghanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-legizlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bhala
klijenti tkunu infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ thassib serju hafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti taghna. L-ghan ta' din il-ligi hu li
jkun ipprovdut l-uzu sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul i ¢-Ciklu tal-hajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbazi tad-dispozizzjonijiet legali u skont l-informazzjoni moghtija mill-fornituri ta' EvoBus GmbH, gew
identifikati dawn is-sustanzi li gejjin bhala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piz ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'¢ertu prodotti f'din
il-vettura. Waqt l-uzu kif suppost tal-vettura m'hemm I-ebda periklu ghall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar
informazzjoni dwar l-uzu sigur tal-vettura taghkom tistghu ssibuha fil-manwal ghall-operatur.

Jekk joghgbok innota li ¢-comb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-batterija tal-
istarter izda wkoll f'ligi, kisi, komponenti tal-h gieg, tac-Ceramika jew tal-elastomeri kif ukoll f'diversi
komponenti elettroni¢i (spe¢jalment I-istann).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
3-2-PNEUMATIC Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
CONTROL VALVE
air conditioning Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
system
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
antenna 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0



axle

axle modulator

BAG

BODYSHELL FLAP

bracket

brake value sensor

cable

camera

connecting cable

CONSOLE

contact switch

CONTROL DEVICE
control lever

CONTROL UNIT AUDIO

VIDEO CONTROLLER

CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT

ELECTRONIC IGNITION

LOCK

CONTROL UNIT RAIN-

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT VIDEO
RADAR DECISION UNIT

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Chromium-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
2451-62-9

26523-78-4
9036-19-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

2451-62-9

123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8



control unit, air-
processing unit

control unit, distance

sensor

control unit, electronic
brake system

control unit, ESP

control unit, exhaust
gas aftertreatment

control unit, Extended
Activity Module

control unit, level

control

control unit,

multifunction camera

control unit, radio

control unit, radio

navigation

control unit, telematics

platform

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5



control valve

cover

COVER F chest freezer

dampening

DAMPER ELEMENT
differential pressure

sensor
display

driver's seat

EDGE TRIM

electrical wiring

harness

ELECTRONICS

AUXILIARY STEERING

AXLE

engine

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

13560-89-9

7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
123-77-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
84-61-7

2451-62-9

80-05-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3
80-05-7

13560-89-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7
71868-10-5

119-47-1
1317-36-8

119-47-1
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6



feed-through grommet Imidazolidine-2-thione

flap
front fog lamp

fuel filter
fuel prefilter

fuel tank
GLASS PANE
grab handle
grommet
headlamp

heater

heating

hexagon nut
HUMIDITY SENSOR

INDICATOR LIGHT

instrument panel
joint bearing
KEY KIT

KITCHEN

lamp

LIMIT SWITCH
MARKER LAMP

metering unit

microphone

MIRROR OTR

NOx sensor

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-titanium-trioxide

96-45-7

123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
123-77-3
96-45-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
84-61-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

12060-00-3



NOx sensor

nut

PADDING
pressure sensor

pushbutton switch
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

REINFORCEMENT
PLATE

relay

retaining rail
rocker switch

roller blind

safety vest
screen

seal
sealing frame

solenoid switch
STEERING COLUMN
SWITCH

steering shaft

stowage compartment

flap
tail lamp
temperature sensor

three-phase alternator

toilet

TRANSMISSION

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
4-Nonylphenol, branched
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1317-36-8
10043-35-3
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3
15571-58-1

96-45-7
7440-43-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

1317-36-8
85535-85-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
2451-62-9

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

96-45-7
123-77-3

84-61-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
10043-35-3

156571-58-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7



TRANSMISSION

trim
trim, roof

TRIMMING MODULE
VEHICLE JACK
warning buzzer
water pump

window lifter

windshield
WIRING HARNESS

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Nonylphenol

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
123-77-3
156571-58-1

61788-32-7
25154-52-3
1317-36-8
127-19-5
13560-89-9

540-97-6
693-98-1
85535-85-9
80-05-7



Kjaere kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 trédte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh - registrering,
evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mal & garantere at mennesker helse og miljget er
beskyttet mot mulig risiko pa grunn av kjemikalier.

EvoBus GmbH stetter mélene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven pélegger at du som kunde skal informeres om
spesielt bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i vare produkter. Formalet med denne spesifikasjonen er a garantere
sikker handtering av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leveranderene til EvoBus GmbH er
folgende stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av.
Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller miljg. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker
bruk av din bil, finner du i bruksanvisningen.

Veer oppmerksom pa at ogsa stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belegg, glass-
/keramikk-/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (ferst og fremst lodding).

Product group Substans savn CAS nr.
3-2-pneumatisk- Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
veisventil
Aksel Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15
diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Akselmodulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Antenne 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Baklykt Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
Betjeningsspak Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bremseverdigiver Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



Bremseverdigiver

Deksel

Deksel f kjolekasse

Demping

Differansetrykksensor

Display

Doseringsenhet
Drivstoffilter
Drivstofforfilter

Drivstofftank
Elektrisk ledningssett

elektronikk

hjelpestyreaksel

Endebryter

Festekonsoll

Festeskinne

Forersete

Frontlykter

Frontrute

Fuktighetssensor

Girkasse

Lead-monoxide

Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Boric acid
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

1317-36-8
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
123-77-3
1303-86-2
84-61-7

2451-62-9

12060-00-3
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7
71868-10-5

119-47-1
1317-36-8

119-47-1
25550-51-0
2451-62-9

123-77-3
2451-62-9

80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6



Girkasse

Glasssrute
Handtak
Holder

hylse

Instrumentpanel

Jekk

Kabelgjennomfering

kabelsett
Kabeltrekk

Kamera

Kantbeskyttelsesprofil

kjgkken

Kjglemiddelkompresso

r

Kledning

Kledning tak

Klimaanlegg

Knapp

Kontaktbryter
Kontrollampe

kontrollpanel

Leddlager

Luke oppbevaringsrom

Lykt

Magnetbryter
Markeringslys

Mikrofon

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Chromium-trioxide

Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate

Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Nonylphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
2451-62-9

26523-78-4
9036-19-5

96-45-7
123-77-3
25154-52-3
96-45-7
80-05-7
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

1317-36-8
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
15571-58-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
84852-15-3
80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
96-45-7
123-77-3

84-61-7

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1314-41-6



Mikrofon
Monitor

Motor

Mutter
Nokkelsett

NOXx-sensor

Pakning

Rattaksel
Rattstammebryter
Refleksvest

Relé

Rullegardin
Sammenligningsmodul

Sekskantmutter
Speil ut

Spjeld
Spjeld rakarosseri

Stegplate
Styreenhet Air-
processing unit

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
156571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
10043-35-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
123-77-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
61788-32-7

10043-35-3
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
7440-43-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8



Styreenhet Audio Video Lead-monoxide

Controller

Styreenhet

avgassetterbehandling

Styreenhet
avstandssensor

Styreenhet EAM

Styreenhet elektronisk

bremsesystem

Styreenhet elektronisk

tenningslas

Styreenhet Esp

Styreenhet

multifunksjonskamera

Styreenhet
nivaregulering

Styreenhet radio

Styreenhet radio
navigasjon

Styreenhet regn-
/lyssensor

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1317-36-8



Styreenhet sentral
gateway

Styreenhet

telematikkplattform

Styreenhet Video
Radar Decision Unit

Styreventil

Svingningsdemper
Takelykt

Temperatursensor

Tetningsramme

Tilkoblingskabel

Tippbryter
Toalett

Trykksensor

Vannpumpe

varetrekk
Varmeapparat

Varmesystem

Varselsummer

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
13560-89-9

119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
2451-62-9

96-45-7
71868-10-5

85535-85-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
127-19-5
13560-89-9

3648-18-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
1317-36-8



Vekselstramsdynamo Boric acid

Veske
Vindushever

Vippebryter

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

10043-35-3

156571-58-1

1303-86-2
540-97-6
693-98-1
1317-36-8
85535-85-9



Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, ktéra weszta w zycie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotyczaca rozporzadzenia UE w sprawie stosowania
chemikaliéw (WE) nr 1907 /2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliow)
ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz srodowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami
zwigzanymi z chemikaliami.

EvoBus GmbH wspiera realizacje celéw REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie
klientéw o substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzajacych szczegélnie duze obawy (SVHC). Celem tej
wytycznej regulacji jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia sie ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez caty

cykl zycia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzglednieniem informacji dostawcéw EvoBus GmbH zidentyfikowane
zostaty nastepujace substancje, ktérych zawarto$¢ w poszczegélnych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1
procenta wagowego. W przypadku uzytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrozenia dla ludzi i
Srodowiska naturalnego. Dalsze informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego uzytkowania pojazdu sg dostepne w

instrukcji obstugi.

Prosze pamietaé, ze w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach,powtokach, elementach

szklanych /ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w réznych elementach elektronicznych (przede wszystkim w
lutach) zawarty jest otow (nr CAS 7439-92-1).

Grupa produktow
3-2-Pneumatyczny
zawor kierunkowy
Alternator pradu
zmiennego

Amortyzacja
Antena

Brzeczyk ostrzegawczy
Czujnik cisnienia

Czujnik ci$nienia
réznicowego
Czujnik NOx

Czujnik sity hamowania

Czujnik temperatury

Nazwa substancji
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Nr CAS

1303-86-2

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
1303-86-2
80-05-7
541-02-6
540-97-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

84-61-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1



Czujnik wilgotnosci

Dzwignia obstugowa

Elektronika,

dodatkowa o$

kierujaca

Element amortyzujacy

Filtr paliwa

Filtr wstepny paliwa

Fotel kierowcy

Kamera

Kamizelka odblaskowa

Klapa

Klapa schowka
Klapa szkieletu

Konsola

Kuchnia
Lampa

Lampka kontrolna

Linka

tozysko przegubowe
Lusterko zew

Mikrofon

Modut regulacyjny
Modut sterujacy Air-
Processing Unit

Modut sterujgcy Audio
Video Controller

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1

119-47-1
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
123-77-3
123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6

2451-62-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
96-45-7
119-47-1
96-45-7
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
61788-32-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
25550-51-0



Video Controller

Modut sterujacy
Bramki centralnej

Modut sterujacy
czujnika deszczu i
Swiatta

Modut sterujacy
czujnika odlegtosci

Modut sterujacy EAM

Modut sterujacy

elektronicznego uktadu

hamulcowego

Modut sterujacy
elektronicznej stacyjki
zaptonu

Modut sterujacy Esp
Modut sterujacy
kamery

wielofunkcyjnej

Modut sterujacy
oczyszczania spalin

Modut sterujacy
platformy
telematycznej

Modut sterujacy radia

Modut sterujacy radia
nawigacji

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

19438-60-9
57110-29-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

12626-81-2



nawigacji

Modut sterujacy
uktadu poziomowania

nadwozia

Modut sterujacy Video
Radar Decision Unit

Modulator osi

Monitor

Nagrzewnica

Naktadka
Nakretka

Nakretka szesciokatna

Oktadzina

Oktadzina dachu

(0]

Ostona

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Dioctyltin dilaurate

Boric acid

Boric acid

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

Cadmium
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
3648-18-8
10043-35-3

10043-35-3
123-77-3

15571-58-1
10043-35-3
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
7440-43-9
80-05-7



Ostona

Panel obstugi
Podnosnik
samochodowy
Podnosnik szyby

Pokrywa lodéwki
Pompa wodna

Profil ochronny
krawedzi
Przekaznik

Przetacznik

elektromagnetyczny
Przetacznik kolumny

kierownicy

Przetacznik kotyskowy

Przetacznik krancowy

Przetacznik obrotowy
Przetacznik stykowy

Przewéd
przytaczeniowy
Przycisk

Rama uszczelniajgca

Reflektor

Reflektor
przeciwmgielny

Roleta

Silnik

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate
Lead-monoxide

Nonylphenol

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

4-Nonylphenol, branched

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

123-77-3
3648-18-8
1317-36-8

25154-52-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
123-77-3
127-19-5

13560-89-9

123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
85535-85-9

25550-51-0

85535-85-9
80-05-7

71868-10-5
84852-15-3

2451-62-9
96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
80-05-7
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1



Silnik

Skrzynia biegéw

Sprezarka uktadu
klimatyzacji

Srodnik
Swiatto obrysowe

Szyba
Szyba przednia

Szyna mocujaca
Tablica rozdzielcza
Toaleta

Torba

Tuleja prowadzaca
Tulejka

Tylne Swiatto
pozycyjne

Uchwyt mocujacy
Uktad klimatyzacji

Uktad ogrzewania

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dioctyltin dilaurate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7

156571-58-1
96-45-7
7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
85535-85-9

2451-62-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
96-45-7
96-45-7

84-61-7
3648-18-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0



Uszczelka

Wat kierowniczy
Wiazka przewodéw
Wiazka przewodow
elektrycznych

Wspornik

Wyswietlacz

Zawor sterujacy
Zbiornik paliwa
Zespot dawkujacy
Zestaw kluczy

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

123-77-3
96-45-7
80-05-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1

2451-62-9
26523-78-4

9036-19-5

2451-62-9

13560-89-9
80-05-7
12060-00-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Caro/a cliente,

A legislacgao relativa ao regulamento de produtos quimicos na UE (CE) n.? 1907 /2006 (REACH - registo,
avaliacdo, autorizacao e restrigcdo dos produtos quimicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como
objetivo garantir a prote¢do da salde humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de
produtos quimicos.

A EvoBus GmbH apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.° da legislagédo prevé que, enquanto cliente, devera
estar informado sobre a presenga de substancias que suscitam elevada preocupacado (SVHC) nos nossos
produtos. Esta diretriz tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo
da vida util do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informacdes dos fornecedores da EvoBus GmbH, foram
identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste
veiculo. Nao ha qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condigdes de utilizagao previstas para o
veiculo. Podera encontrar mais informagdes sobre a utilizagdo segura do seu veiculo no manual de instrugdes.
Ter atengdo a presencga adicional da substancia chumbo (n.2 CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor de arranque,
em ligas, revestimentos, componentes de vidro/cerédmica/elastomeros, bem como em diversos componentes
eletrénicos (sobretudo na solda).

Grupo de produtos Nome da substancia N.2 CAS
Acionador do vidro Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alavanca de comando Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Alca de apoio Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Alternador Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate
Antena 4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Antivibrador 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
APOIO Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Aquecedor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Aquecimento Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Ar-condicionado Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15
diene

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8



Ar-condicionado

Banco do motorista
bocal

Bolsa
Bomba de agua

Botéo
Cabo de aco

Cabo de conexao

Caixa de mudancgas

Camera

Chapa de refor¢o
Chicote elétrico

Cigarra de alarme
Cobertura

Colete refletivo

Compressor do agente

refrigerante

Console de fixacao

COZINHA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Cadmium

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15
diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Cadmium

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-monoxide

693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
127-19-5
13560-89-9

84852-15-3
96-45-7
119-47-1
71868-10-5

10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
80-05-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7
71868-10-5

119-47-1
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
15571-58-1

96-45-7
2451-62-9

123-77-3
1317-36-8



Display

Eixo

Eixo da direcao
eletrénica eixo de
direcao auxiliar

Espelho externo

Farol

Farol de neblina

FEIXE DE CABOS
Filtro de combustivel

Interruptor
Interruptor basculante
Interruptor combinado
Interruptor de contato
interruptor de fim de
curso

Interruptor magnético

Isolamento acustico
Jogo de chaves

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
96-45-7
1317-36-8

119-47-1
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
80-05-7
12060-00-3

1317-36-8

85535-85-9

85535-85-9

1317-36-8

80-05-7

25550-51-0

1303-86-2

1303-86-2
12626-81-2



Jogo de chaves
Lanterna

Lanterna de marcacao
Lanterna traseira

Luz-piloto

Macaco
mancal de articulagao

Microfone

Modulador do eixo

Médulo comando de
pés-tratamento gases

Médulo comando,
unidade
processamento ar

Modulo de ajuste
Médulo de comando da
camera multifuncional

Médulo de comando da
regulagem do nivel

Médulo de comando de
audio e video

Médulo de comando do
gateway central

Médulo de comando do
radio

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Nonylphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Terphenyl, hydrogenated
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
84-61-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
25154-52-3
96-45-7

1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
61788-32-7
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5



Médulo de comando do
Médulo de comando do
radio navegacao

Médulo de comando do
sensor de distancia

Médulo de comando do
sensor de luz-chuva

Médulo de comando do
sistema eletronico de
freios

Modulo de comando
EAM

Médulo de comando
ESP

Médulo de comando,
ignicao eletronica

Médulo de comando,
plataforma telematica

Médulo de comando,
unidade video radar

Moldura de vedacgao

Motor

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone

N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
2451-62-9

96-45-7
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
156571-58-1



Motor

Painel

Para-brisa

Passa cabo

Perfil protetor de
cantos

Persiana

porca

porca sextavada
Portinhola

Portinhola da estrutura
bruta

Portinhola do porta-
objetos

Pré-filtro de
combustivel

Rele
Reservatoério de
combustivel
Revestimento

Revestimento do teto

Sensor da poténcia de
frenagem

Sensor de NOx

Sensor de pressao

Sensor de pressao
diferencial
Sensor de temperatura

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Boric acid
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
123-77-3
85535-85-9
96-45-7
123-77-3

80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
10043-35-3
123-77-3
556-67-2

541-02-6
123-77-3

26523-78-4

119-47-1
1306-19-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

123-77-3
156571-58-1

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
84-61-7

1303-86-2

556-67-2
541-02-6



Sensor de temperatura 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Sensor de umidade

Suporte

Tampa do geladeira
horizontal
Tela

Trilho de fixacao

UNIDADE DE
OPERACAO

Unidade dosadora
Valvula de 3/2 vias
pneumatica

Vélvula de comando

Vaso sanitario

Vedacgao
Vidro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

119-47-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
2451-62-9

26523-78-4
9036-19-5

123-77-3

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

2451-62-9

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1303-86-2

13560-89-9

80-05-7
1303-86-2
123-77-3
1303-86-2



Stimata clienta, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat in vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907 /2006 privind
substantele chimice (REACH - inregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea substantelor chimice) si-a
stabilit drept obiectiv protectia sanatatii oamenilor si a mediului Tnconjurator impotriva potentialelor riscuri
cauzate de substantele chimice.

EvoBus GmbH sustineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastra, in calitate
de client, cu privire la substantele care prezinta motive de ingrijorare deosebita (SVHC) continute in produsele
noastre. Obiectivul acestei cerinte este de a asigura manipularea in siguranta a substantelor definite, pe tot
parcursul ciclului de viata al produsului.

Pe baza cerintelor legale si ludnd in considerare informatiile puse la dispozitie de furnizorii EvoBus GmbH, au
fost identificate urmatoarele substante, care se pot gasi intr-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1n
componentele individuale ale acestui autovehicul. In cazul utilizdrii corespunzatoare a autovehiculului, nu exista
niciun pericol pentru om si mediu. Informatii suplimentare despre utilizarea sigura a autovehiculului pot fi
gasite Tn manualul de utilizare.
Va rugam sa aveti in vedere faptul ca in bateria de pornire, in aliaje, in diverse straturi, in componentele din
sticld/ceramicd/elastomer, precum siin diverse componente electronice (din toate versiunile) este continut in
plus plumb (nr. CAS 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse

Acoperire

Alternator trifazic

Antena

Aparat incalzire

Arbore de directie

bucatarie
Buton

Buzzer de avertizare

cablaj
Cablaj electric

Numele substantei
Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Nr. CAS
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
10043-35-3
1557 1-58-1

80-05-7
541-02-6
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
96-45-7
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
1317-36-8
80-05-7
80-05-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7



Cablaj electric

Cablu conexiune

Cablu tirant

Cadru etansare

Calculator controller
audio video

Calculator ESP

Calculator Gateway
central

Calculator senzor de
lumina si ploaie
Calculator sistem
electronic de franare

Calculator tratare

ulterioara a gazelor
arse

Calculator video Radar
Decision Unit

Camera video

Capac pt lada
frigorifica

Capitonaj

Capitonaj plafon
Clapeta

Clapeta compartiment
depozitare

Clapeta schelet

Comutator basculabil

Comutator basculant

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

71868-10-5

119-47-1
71868-10-5

96-45-7
119-47-1
2451-62-9

96-45-7
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

123-77-3
15571-58-1

123-77-3

123-77-3

556-67-2
541-02-6
85535-85-9
1317-36-8

85535-85-9



Comutator de capat de Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

cursa
Comutator de contact

Comutator Levier
Pitman

Comutator magnetic
Condensator agent
frigorific

Consola

Cric
Cutie de viteze

Display

Element amortizare
Far

Far de ceata

Filtru de combustibil
Foaie de sticla
garnitura de trecere
Garnitura etansare
Geanta

Incilzire

Instalatie de
climatizare

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Nonylphenol

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Acrylamide

25550-51-0

80-05-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
15571-58-1

96-45-7
2451-62-9

123-77-3
25154-52-3
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
2451-62-9

119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
96-45-7
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1



Izolare

Lagar articulatie
Lampa

Lampa de control

Lampa de marcaj

Lampa spate
Macara geam

Maner de sustinere
Maneta comanda

Microfon

Modul de compensare

Modulator punte

Monitor

Motor

Oglinda ext

Panou instrumente
Parbriz

Piulita

Piulita hexagonala
Pompa de apa

Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Boric acid

Boric acid
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1303-86-2
96-45-7
84-61-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
84-61-7
540-97-6
693-98-1
3648-18-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
61788-32-7

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
156571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

123-77-3
85535-85-9
10043-35-3
10043-35-3
127-19-5



Pompa de apa

Prefiltru combustibil

Profil protectie muchii

Punte

Releu
Rezervor de
combustibil

Rulou

Scaun sofer

Senzor de presiune

Senzor de temperatura

Senzor de umiditate

Senzor NOx

Senzor presiune

diferentiala

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

13560-89-9

26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
123-77-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
1303-86-2

556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7



Senzor valoare de
franare

Set chei

Sina de prindere
sistem electronic
punte directoare

suplimentara

Supapa de comanda

Supapa pneumatica cu

3-2 cai
Suport

Tabla punte
Toaleta

Trecere pentru cabluri

unitate de comanda
Unitate de comanda
camera video
multifunctionala

Unitate de comanda
contact electronic

Unitate de comanda
EAM

Unitate de comanda
platforma sistem
telematic

Unitate de comanda
radio

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Diboron-trioxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Dioctyltin dilaurate

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)

ether

Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

1317-36-8

119-47-1
13560-89-9

1303-86-2

2451-62-9

26523-78-4
3648-18-8
9036-19-5

7440-43-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
96-45-7

1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

12626-81-2

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8



Unitate de comanda
radio

Unitate de comanda
radio navigatie

Unitate de comanda
senzor distanta

Unitate de comanda
sistem reglare nivel

Unitate de comanda
unitate de procesare a
aerului

Unitate de dozare
Vesta reflectorizanta

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2



Kara kunder,
den 1 juni 2007 tradde lagstiftningen for EU:s kemikalieférordning (EG) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - registrering,
utvardering, tillstdnd och begrénsningar av kemiska @mnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda méanniskors halsa

och miljon fran majliga faror som uppstar vid anvandning av kemikalier.

EvoBus GmbH stddjer malen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen foreskriver att du som kund ska informeras

om sérskilt farliga &mnen (SVHC) i vara produkter. Syftet med denna foreskrift &r att sékerstélla saker
hantering av de definierade @mnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifran de réattsliga foreskrifterna och information fran EvoBus GmbH:s leverantérer, identifierades féljande
amnen, som i enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent pa mer &@n 0,1. Om fordonet anvénds som
avsett foreligger det ingen fara for ménniskor eller miljén. Mer information om sdker anvandning av ditt fordon
hittar du i bruksanvisningen.
Observera att amnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar, ytbehandlingar, glas-
/keramik-/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framfor allt lod).

Produktgrupp Substance Name CAS Nr.
Andligesbrytare Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Anslutningskabel 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Antenn 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Aterfjadrande knapp 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Axel Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Axelmodulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Baklykta Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
Bildskarm Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



Bildskarm

Bréanslefilter
Bransleforfilter

Bransletank

Bromsvardessensor

Dampmaterial
Dampventilenhet
Differenstryckgivare

Dimljus

Display

Domkraft

Doseringsenhet
elektronik extra

styraxel

Elkabelsats

Fastskena

Ficka
Fonsterhiss

Forarsate

Fuktsensor

genomforing
Genomforingshylsa

Glasruta
Hallare

Handtag

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Nonylphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Dioctyltin dilaurate

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
84-61-7

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
2451-62-9

25154-52-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

119-47-1
80-05-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7
71868-10-5

119-47-1
2451-62-9

1303-86-2
540-97-6
693-98-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
96-45-7
1303-86-2
2451-62-9

26523-78-4
9036-19-5

3648-18-8



Inkladnad
Inkladnad tak

Instrumentpanel
kabelsats
Kamera

Kantskyddsprofil
Klimatanldggning

kok
Konsol

Kontakt
Kontrollampa

kontrollpanel
Kylkompressor

Lampa
Lanklager

Lock frysbox
Lucka

Lucka rakaross

Mandévermagnet
Manodverspak

Markeringslykta

Mikrofon

Motor

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Lead-monoxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide

123-77-3
15571-58-1

123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

123-77-3
80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
15571-58-1

96-45-7
84-61-7
96-45-7
123-77-3
123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8



Motor

Mutter
NOXx-sensor

Nyckelsats

overdrag
Pneumatisk
riktningsventil 3-2
Rattstangskontakt
Relaer

Sexkantsmutter
Skydd

Spegel utv

Stédplat
Stralkastare

Stuvfackslucka
Styrenhet audio video
controller

Styrenhet
avgasefterbehandling

Styrenhet

avstandssensor

Styrenhet central
gateway

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Boric acid

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Cadmium
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Cadmium
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
10043-35-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3648-18-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2



Styrenhet central
Styrenhet EAM

Styrenhet elektroniskt
bromssystem
Styrenhet elektroniskt
tandningslas
Styrenhet ESP
Styrenhet

luftbehandlingsenhet

Styrenhet
multifunktionskamera

Styrenhet
nivareglering

Styrenhet radio

Styrenhet radio
navigation

Styrenhet regn-
/ljussensor
Styrenhet
telematikplattform

Styrenhet video radar
decision unit

Styrspindel

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7



Styrventil

Tatning
Tatningsram

Temperatursensor

Toalett

Trycksensor

Utdragbart
insynsskydd

Utjamningsmodul
Vajer

Varmeaggregat

Varmesystem

Varningssummer
Varningsvast
Vattenpump

Vixellada

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Terphenyl, hydrogenated
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Boric acid
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate

Viaxelstromsgenerator Boric acid

13560-89-9

123-77-3
2451-62-9

96-45-7
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
80-05-7

1303-86-2
61788-32-7
96-45-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
13560-89-9

10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
10043-35-3



Vaxelstromsgenerator 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1

stannatetradecanoate
Vindruta Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Vippknapp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Vippstromstéllare Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9



Vazena zékaznicka, vazeny zakaznik,

cielom zékona, ktory vstupil do platnosti diia 1. jina 2007 a ktorym sa implementuje nariadenie EU (ES) &.
1907/2006 o chemikalidch (REACH - registracia, hodnotenie, autorizacia a obmedzenie chemikalii), je
zabezpecit ochranu fudského zdravia a Zivotného prostredia pred moznymi rizikami vyplyvajacimi z chemikalii.

Spolo&nost EvoBus GmbH podporuje ciele REACH. Clanok 33 vo vy$sie uvedenom nariadeni stanovuje
povinnost informovat vas ako zakaznikov o latkach vzbudzujicich velmi velké obavy (Substances of Very High
Concern - SVHC), ktoré sa nachadzaju v nasich vyrobkoch. Cielom tohto nariadenia je zabezpecit bezpeénl
manipuldciu so zadefinovanymi latkami pocas celej doby Zivotnosti vyrobku.

Na zaklade zadkonnych nariadeni a pri zohladneni Udajov od dodavatelov spolo¢nosti EvoBus GmbH boli
identifikované nasledujuce latky, ktoré sa v koncentracii vys$Sej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta mézu
nachéadzat v jednotlivych vyrobkoch tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri pouZivani vozidla v stlade s jeho ur¢enim
nehrozi pre &loveka a Zivotné prostredie Ziadne nebezpedenstvo. Dal$ie informéacie o bezpednom pouzivani
vasho vozidla najdete vo vaSom navode na pouZivanie.

Berte, prosim, do Uvahy, Ze v Startovacom akumulatore, zliatinach, povrchovych Gpravach, konStrukénych
dieloch zo skla, keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v roznych elektronickych konstrukénych dieloch (najma v
spajke) sa nachadza aj olovo (€. CAS 7439-92-1).

Skupina vyrobkov Nazov latky Cislo CAS

Alternator Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate

Anténa 4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Bzuéiak vystrazny Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Cerpadlo vody N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Displej 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9

Doska pristrojova C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Drzadlo Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8

Drziak 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl) 9036-19-5
ether

elektronika, ndprava  Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

riadend pridavna

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Filter palivovy Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Izolacia Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Jednotka davkovacia Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3



jednotka ovladania
Kabel pripojovaci

Kamera
Klapka

Klapka prie€inka
tlozného

Klapka, karoséria hola

Klimatizacia

Kolajnica uchytavacia

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:
diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Kompresor na chladivo 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

Kontrolka

Konzola

Kryt

kuchyna
Kdrenie

Lozisko kibové
Matica

Matica $esthranna
Mikrofén

Modul vyrovnavaci
Modulator napravy

Monitor

Motor

stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Cadmium

4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Boric acid

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
123-77-3

556-67-2

541-02-6
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
2451-62-9

156571-58-1

96-45-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
2451-62-9

123-77-3
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
96-45-7
10043-35-3
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
61788-32-7
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
127-19-5



Motor

Nadrz palivova
Néprava

Oblozenie
Oblozenie, strecha

Ovladanie okna
Paka ovladacia
Plech s vyrezmi
Predfilter paliva
Prepinac koliskovy

Prepinac zdruzeny
Prevodovka

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Cadmium

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat

10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
80-05-7
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0
123-77-3
15571-58-1

540-97-6
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
117-81-7



Prevodovka

Priechodka
Pristroj riadiaci, EAM

Pristroj riadiaci, ESP

Pristroj riadiaci,
jednotka VRDU

Pristroj riadiaci,
jednotka zasobovania
vzduchom

Pristroj riadiaci,
kamera multifunkéna

Pristroj riadiaci,
ovladac¢ zvuku a videa

Pristroj riadiaci,
platforma telematicka

Pristroj riadiaci,
priechod sietovy
centralny

Pristroj riadiaci, radio

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
96-45-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5



Pristroj riadiaci, radio
Pristroj riadiaci, radio,
navigacia

Pristroj riadiaci,
regulacia vysky

Pristroj riadiaci,
snimac svetelny
dazd'ovy

Pristroj riadiaci,
snimac¢ vzdialenosti

Pristroj riadiaci,
systém brzdovy
elektronicky

Pristroj riadiaci, Uprava
spalin dodato¢na

Pristroj riadiaci, zamok
zapalovania
elektronicky

Profil na ochranu hrany
Prvok timiaci

puzdro

Ram tesniaci

Relé

Roleta

Sedadlo vodica

Sklo ¢elné
Snimaé NOx

Snimac rozdielu tlakov

Snimac teploty

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
123-77-3

119-47-1
96-45-7
2451-62-9

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7

1303-86-2
556-67-2



Snimac teploty

Snimac tlaku

Snimaé uéinku
brzdného

Snimac vilhkosti

Spinaé koncovy
Spina¢ kontaktny
Spina¢ magneticky
Suprava kl'acov

Svetlomet hmlovy

Svetlomety
Svietidla obrysové

Svietidlo
Svietidlo zadné
Tabula sklenena
Tahadlo lanové

Taska
Tesnenie
Tlacidlo
Toaleta

uloZenie

Veko na skrifiu
chladiacu

Ventil 3-2-cestny
pneumaticky
Ventil riadiaci

Vesta vystrazna
Vreteno riadenia
Vypina¢ pakovy

Zariadenie vyhrievacie

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4-Nonylphenol, branched
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

541-02-6
119-47-1
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
25550-51-0
80-05-7
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
84-61-7
84-61-7
1303-86-2
96-45-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
123-77-3
84852-15-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
3648-18-8
123-77-3

1303-86-2

13560-89-9

1303-86-2

96-45-7

85535-85-9

12626-81-2

1303-86-2



Zariadenie vyhrievacie

Zdvihak
Zrkadlo vonkajsie

zvazok vedeni
Zvazok vedeni
elektrickych

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Nonylphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
25154-52-3
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

80-05-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9

1317-36-8

96-45-7

71868-10-5

119-47-1



Spostovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) §t. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH - registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in
omejevanje kemikalij), ki je zaCel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaS¢ita okolja pred moznimi

tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje EvoBus GmbH sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Clen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba
kot stranko obveSc&ati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo naSi izdelki. Cilj te
doloCbe je zagotoviti varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni Zivljenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoStevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje EvoBus GmbH, so bile
opredeljene naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila ve¢ja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku.
Pri predvideni uporabi vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Ve€ informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko
najdete v vasih navodilih za uporabo.
UposStevajte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (§t. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatorju, v zlitinah,
prevlekah, steklenih in kerami¢nih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v razli¢nih elektronskih
komponentah (zlasti spajkah).

Skupina izdelkov
3-2-potni pnevmatski
ventil

Antena

Blazilni element
Dozirna enota
Drzalo

Dusilni opaz
Dvigalka
Elektriéni kabelski
snop

elektronika, dodatna
krmiljena prema

Ime snovi
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-titanium-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether

Diboron-trioxide

Nonylphenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

CAS st.
1303-86-2

80-05-7
541-02-6
540-97-6
119-47-1
12060-00-3
2451-62-9

26523-78-4
9036-19-5

1303-86-2
25154-52-3
80-05-7
13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
71868-10-5
119-47-1

1317-36-8

119-47-1



Enota za pomik stekel

enota za upravljanje
Filter za gorivo
Grelna naprava

Gretje

Gumb

Izenacevalni modul
kabelski snop
Kamera

Klecno stikalo
Klimatska naprava

Komplet kljuev

Kompresor hladilnega
sredstva

Kontaktno stikalo
Kontrolna lucka

Konzola

Krmilni ventil

Krmilnik, centralni

gateway

Krmilnik, ¢iscenje
izpusnih plinov

Krmilnik, EAM

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro
4-Nonylphenol, branched
Terphenyl, hydrogenated
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Acrylamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

540-97-6

693-98-1
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
84852-15-3
61788-32-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85535-85-9
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
79-06-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
15571-58-1

96-45-7
80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
2451-62-9

123-77-3
13560-89-9

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2



Krmilnik, EAM

Krmilnik, elektronska
zagonska kljuéavnica

Krmilnik, elektronski
zavorni sistem

Krmilnik, enota za
oskrbo z zrakom

Krmilnik, ESP

Krmilnik, radio

Krmilnik, radio,
navigacija

Krmilnik, regulacija
nivoja podvozja

Krmilnik, senzor
razdalje

Krmilnik, senzor za dez
in osvetljenost
Krmilnik, telematska
platforma

Krmilnik, upravljalni
gumb avdio-video
sistema

Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

1317-36-8
19438-60-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

71868-10-5

1317-36-8

25550-51-0

19438-60-9
57110-29-9



Krmilnik,
vecfunkcijska kamera

Krmilnik, Video Radar
Decision Unit
Krmilno vreteno
kuhinja

Loputa

Loputa predala
Loputa, gola karoserija

Lué
Magnetno stikalo
Markirna lué

Matica
Menjalnik

Mikrofon

Modulator preme

Monitor

Motor

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3
123-77-3
556-67-2

541-02-6
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6



Motor

Nosilno vodilo

Obloga
Obloga, streha

Obvolansko stikalo
Odsevni jopi¢
Ogledalo, zunaj

Ojacevalna plocevina

Okensko steklo
Omejitveno stikalo
Opozorilni bren¢ac¢
podlaga

Pokrivalo

Pokrov za hladilno
skrinjo

Posoda za gorivo
Predfilter za gorivo

Prehodni tulec
Prema

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate

Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dioctyltin dilaurate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
2451-62-9

123-77-3
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

7440-43-9

1303-86-2
25550-51-0
1317-36-8
3648-18-8
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8
123-77-3

80-05-7
26523-78-4
119-47-1
1306-19-0
96-45-7
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0



Prevesno stikalo
Prikazovalnik
Prikljuéni kabel

Profil zascdite roba
Rele

Rocaj
Rolo

Senzor razlike v tlaku

Senzor stopnje
zaviranja

Senzor tlaka

Senzor za NOx

Senzor za vlago

Sestroba matica
Sprednja meglenka

Stranisc¢ni prostor

Temperaturni senzor

Tesnilni okvir

Tesnilo
Torba
Trifazni alternator

tulec
Upravljalna rocica

Vetrobransko steklo

Lead-monoxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Boric acid
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

1317-36-8
85535-85-9
2451-62-9

71868-10-5

123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3648-18-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
84-61-7

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
10043-35-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
2451-62-9

96-45-7
123-77-3
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
156571-58-1

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85535-85-9



Vodna ¢rpalka

Voznikov sedez

Zadnja lu¢
Zaromet

Zgibni lezaj
Zicovod

Armaturna plosca

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15
diene

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

127-19-5
13560-89-9

80-05-7
1317-36-8
84-61-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
96-45-7
119-47-1
123-77-3



Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unién Europea n.® 1907 /2006, que entré en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007
(REACh - Registro, evaluacion, autorizacion y restriccidn de las sustancias y preparados quimicos), tiene como
fin garantizar un nivel elevado de proteccién de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos
debidos a las sustancias y los preparados quimicos.

EvoBus GmbH soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El articulo 33 de la regulacidn trata de la obligacién
de informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en
nuestros productos. El objetivo de esta prescripcién es garantizar una manipulacién segura de las sustancias
definidas durante el ciclo de vida completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de
EvoBus GmbH, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de articulos individuales
de este vehiculo en una proporcion mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilizacién del vehiculo de acuerdo
con el uso previsto no se deriva peligro alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrara informacién
adicional acerca del uso seguro de su vehiculo en su manual de instrucciones.

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la bateria de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos, componentes de
vidrio/ceramica/elastémeros y diversos componentes electronicos (especialmente soldaduras) contienen
plomo (n°® CAS 7439-92-1) como substancia adicional.

Categoria de productos Nombre de la sustanica N.° CAS
Aire acondicionado Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Acrylamide 79-06-1
alternador trifasico Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Antena 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Apoyo Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Asidero Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Asiento del conductor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bolsillo Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
bomba de agua N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9



Cable de conexién
Cable de traccion

CAJA DE CAMBIOS

Calefaccion

Calefactor

Camara

Chaleco reflectante
Chapa de alma

Cocina

Cojinete esférico
compresor de agente

frigorigeno

CONSOLA

cubierta

depésito de

combustible

eje

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Boric acid

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide
Ammonium-pentadecafluorooctanoate
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Paraffin oils, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Cadmium

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Cadmium
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dioctyltin dilaurate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15:

diene

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

71868-10-5
96-45-7
119-47-1
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
3825-26-1
12141-20-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85422-92-0
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

15571-58-1
96-45-7

2451-62-9
123-77-3
7440-43-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
3648-18-8

80-05-7
10043-35-3
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
84852-15-3
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6



eje

ELEMENTO
AMORTIGUADOR
Elevalunas

Faro

faro antiniebla

filtro de combustible

Gato
Husillo de direccion
inodoro

Interruptor basculante

Interruptor de contacto

Interruptor de
solenoide
interruptor en la
columna de la
direccion
interruptor fin de
carrera

juego de cables
Juego de cables
eléctricos

JUEGO DE LLAVES

Junta
lampara
Lampara de
delimitacion

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Chromium-trioxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Paraffin oils, chloro

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Nonylphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15

diene
Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Diboron-trioxide

25550-51-0
119-47-1
693-98-1
85535-85-9
1333-82-0
84-61-7
85422-92-0

119-47-1
540-97-6
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
12060-00-3
25154-52-3
96-45-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
85535-85-9

80-05-7

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
80-05-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7

71868-10-5
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
84-61-7

1303-86-2



delimitacion

luz de posicién trasera
manguito

Marco de hermetizado

Micréfono

Modulador de freno del
eje

MODULO DE AJUSTE
motor

palanca de mando
Pantalla
Parabrisas

parte electrénica eje
direccional auxiliar

Pasacables de goma
perfil protector de
bordes

Persiana

Pieza amortiguadora
Piloto de control

Lead-monoxide

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Terphenyl, hydrogenated

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone
N,N-Dimethylformamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Cadmium-oxide

Dioctyltin dilaurate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1317-36-8

84-61-7
96-45-7

2451-62-9
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
19438-60-9

1317-36-8

71868-10-5
61788-32-7
12626-81-2
127-19-5
10043-35-3
872-50-4
68-12-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
556-67-2
96-45-7
26523-78-4
541-02-6
119-47-1
1306-19-0
3648-18-8
540-97-6
142844-00-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
85535-85-9

1317-36-8
119-47-1
96-45-7

123-77-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6



prefiltro de

combustible Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cadmium-oxide 1306-19-0
Pulsador 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Relé Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
retrovisor exterior Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
revestimiento C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
Revestimiento techo  stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Riel de soporte 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9
SENSOR DE HUMEDAD Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Sensor de NOx Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sensor de presién Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
sensor de presion
diferencial Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
Sensor de temperatura Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
soporte 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenyl)
ether 9036-19-5
Tablero de
instrumentos C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Tapa C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
tapa del
compartimento
guardaobjetos C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TAPA EN BRUTO Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
TAPA P REFRIGERADOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3



Transmisor de valor de

freno Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

tuerca Boric acid

tuerca hexag. Boric acid

Unidad control del
sistema electrénico de
frenos Lead-monoxide

UNIDAD DE CONTROL

CERRADURA

ELECTR.DE ENCENDIDO Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

unidad de control

controlador de audio y

video Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride

Unidad de control de la

camara multifuncion  Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Unidad de control de

radio Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Unidad de control del

sensor de distancia Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Unidad de control ESP Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
unidad de control
gateway central Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
unidad de control
moédulo de actividad
extendida Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

unidad de control
plataforma telematica Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
10043-35-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

25550-51-0
19438-60-9
57110-29-9

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
12060-00-3



plataforma telematica Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

unidad de control

postratamiento gases

de escape Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

unidad de control radio

navegacion Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Unidad de control

regulacion de nivel Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

unidad de control

sensor de lluvia y

luminosidad Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

unidad de control

unidad de tratamiento

de aire Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

unidad de control

Video Radar Decision

Unit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

UNIDAD DE MANDO Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

UNIDAD

DOSIFICADORA Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
Valvula de control diene 13560-89-9

valvula distribuidora

neumatica 3-2 Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Vidrio Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Visualizador 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione  2451-62-9

Zumbador de
advertencia Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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